


 

 

 
 





 

 
 
 
 
 

CONTENTS 
Business and Economics 1 

Accounting 1 
Corporate Finance 1 

Economics 1 
Entrepreneurship 3 
Finance and Investments 4 

International Finance 4 
Industries 4 

Tourism and Hospitality 4 
Management 5 
Marketing and Sales 6 

Consumer Behavior 6 
Special Topics 7 

Education 9 

Assessment, Evaluation and Research Methods 9 
Bilingual Education 9 
Distance Education 10 

eLearning 11 
General Education 11 
Physical Education 13 
Special Topics 14 

Humanities 14 

History 14 
African History 15 
European History 15 

Linguistics 16 
Language and Literature 17 

Musicology 17 
Philosophy 18 
Special Topics 20 

Politics 20 

American Government and Politics 20 
Laws and Legislation 22 

Asian Political, Social and Economic Issues 23 
Southeast Asia 23 

Politics of Europe 24 
Special Topics 25 

Social and Behavioral Sciences 25 

Adolescence and Youth 25 



Contents vi 

Child Safety 26 
Communication and Media Studies 26 

Communication Studies 27 
Journalism 27 

Cultural Studies 28 
Femininity Studies 28 

Law and Society 28 
International Law 29 

Military and Veteran Issues 30 
Political Science 30 
Psychology 31 

Developmental Psychology 33 
Psychological Methods, Research and Statistics 33 

Security Issues 34 
Social Policy and Welfare 34 

Crime and Criminal Justice 36 
Sociology 36 
Special Topics 38 
Sports 39 
Urban Studies 40 

Index 41 

Distributors 45 

Agents 47 

Our Partners and Vendors 49 

2023 Journal Subscription Price List 51 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS  
Accounting 

Corporate Finance 

Who Will Pay to Save the Planet? The. $100 Trillion Question 
Anthony Rowley (Author and Journalist, Tokyo, Japan) 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 08/10/2022 
102 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-986-4. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-121-7. $82.00 
Until quite recently most people were either in the dark or in denial about climate change, 
and even now that the impact is showing up dramatically in (man-made) "natural” 
disasters such as typhoons, hurricanes, fires, floods, and rising seas, the world remains 
divided over what action to take and largely ignorant as to what the cost of action will be. 
The critical issue of who will pay for a climate rescue operation has long been neglected, 
and now that it is finally coming into focus it is obvious that the potential deficit of 
finance is matched by a similar deficit of clear thinking on how to marshal and deploy the 
funds needed to transition successfully from a "brown" to a "green" global economy. This 
book discusses the nature of the threat of climate change and the problems faced by 
governments in combatting climate change, as well as potential solutions. 

Economics 

Economic and Legal Foundations of Innovative Development in the 
Digital Age 
Gabibulla Khasaev (Samara State University of Economics, Samara, 
Russia), Victoria Bolgova (Samara State University of Economics, 
Samara, Russia), Sergey Bortnikov (Samara State University of 
Economics, Samara, Russia), Yurii Shul’zenko (Institute of State and 
Law, Russian Academy of Sciences, Moscow, Russia) and Evgenia 
Medentseva (Samara State University of Economics, Samara, Russia) 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 06/24/2022 
221 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-730-3. $160.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-946-8. $160.00 
The digital age is a modern stage of the development of society and economy, which 
started with the wide use of the first digital technologies (Internet, mobile 
communication) and reached its peak amid the Fourth Industrial Revolution due to the dissemination of smart technologies 
(the Internet of Things, artificial intelligence). The digital age has the highest rate of technological progress in the entire 
history of industrial revolutions, which predetermines two specific features of this age. The first specific feature is as 
follows: unlike the previous industrial revolutions, when, despite certain companies’ transition to new technologies, other 
companies – due to the traditional thinking of society – preserved the previous technological mode for a long time, the 
society progressed together with economy. Digital technologies transform not only the processes of production but also the 
processes of distribution and consumption of products. The growing demand for digital innovations is strong pressure on 
the market, which does not allow companies to remain aside from the Fourth Industrial Revolution. The second specific 
feature is that digitalization takes place in waves – continuously and over and over again. This is the difference between the 
Fourth Industrial Revolution and the previous revolutions when the technological transition was momentary and single-
step. Due to this specific feature, there emerged a hypothesis that the digital age could have not one but several industrial 
revolutions. Followers of this hypothesis suggest considering technological progress in the macro-scale, distinguishing the 
pre-digital age, which was the time of the first three industrial revolutions, and the digital age, which was opened by the 
Fourth Industrial Revolution. Regardless of the level of the view of the digital age, it is obvious that it requires continuous, 
step-by-step digital innovations. This book's contribution to the literature on digital innovations is due to offering a new 



Social Sciences 2 

scientific and methodological approach to managing innovative development in the digital age. The main feature of the 
new approach is active, continuous, and comprehensive interaction between government, society, and entrepreneurship. 
The advantage of the new approach is the increase of effectiveness of state and corporate management of innovative 
development, as well as accelerated and well-balanced adaptation of society to the digital age. This book is aimed primarily 
at scholars studying digital innovations. For them, the book offers fundamental developments, empirical overview, case 
studies, and scientific and methodological recommendations in the sphere of innovative development of state and law, 
society, and economy in the digital age. Due to its multidisciplinary character, the book will also be of interest to the 
representatives of various humanitarian disciplines: legal, social, and economic. The book will be also of interest for 
practicing experts involved with the practice of corporate management and for bodies of public administration of 
innovative development in the digital age. For them, the book offers various issues of economic and legal regulation of 
innovative development in the digital age, due to which it could be a theoretical and methodological guide for improving 
this management. 

Economic Growth and Wellbeing: Evidence from the Belt and 
Road Initiative Countries 
Raufhon Salahodjaev, PhD (Professor, Tashkent State Economics 
University, Tashkent, Uzbekistan) 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 09/29/2022 
160 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-990-1. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-104-0. $95.00 
Over the past two decades, there has been growing interest in understanding the drivers 
of rapid growth rates of countries in Central, East and South Asia. For example, countries 
such as China, Lao PDR, Vietnam, Uzbekistan and Mongolia were in the list of most 
rapid growing countries in the period of 2000-2020. As a result, these countries have 
considerably increased quality of life, standards of living and life satisfaction. For 
example, Uzbekistan is consistently ranked among one of the happiest developing 
countries in the world. The present book attempts to build up on existing empirical 
research to offer all-encompassing evidence on some of the drivers and correlates of economic growth and quality of life in 
the Belt and Road Initiative countries. It explores the relationships between renewable energy and CO2 emissions, financial 
development and economic growth, institutional and life satisfaction, among others. 

Progress in Economics Research. Volume 49 
Albert Tavidze 
In series: Progress in Economics Research 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
256 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-867-6. $250.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-944-4. $250.00 
This volume includes eight chapters, each of which detail recent developments in 
economics research. Chapter One presents the results of a large-scale study on the 
governance, efficiency, and development of Agricultural Knowledge and Innovation 
System in Bulgaria. Chapter Two assesses how efficiently educational resources or inputs 
are being used by Spanish public universities to maximize their teaching outputs. Chapter 
Three contextualizes, summarizes and integrates research on novice stock investors’ risk 
management. Chapter Four analyzes the economic impact of the Russia-Ukraine conflict 
on inflation in Trinidad and Tobago. Chapter Five looks at the spatial distribution and 
determinants of segregation of the Moroccan labor market. Chapter Six draws on the 
results of an empirical study to critically evaluate the strategic implications, challenges 
and opportunities of adopting a sharing economy-based framework for developing remote rural communities in Indonesia 
into international tourism destinations. Chapter Seven analyzes ten years of Data Envelopment Analysis models published 
in journals, books and papers. Lastly, Chapter Eight introduces preferences a la Greenwood, Hercowitz and Huffman into a 
real-business-cycle setup augmented with government. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 3 

Progress in Economics Research. Volume 50 
Albert Tavidze 
In series: Progress in Economics Research 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-546-8. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-596-3. $250.00 
This volume contains eight selected chapters covering progress in economics research. Chapter One is an investigation into 
the quantitative importance of oil price on aggregate economic activity in the UK. Chapter Two is an analysis of naturally 
occurring patterns of growth in asset management based off of theoretical mathematical models. Chapter Three analyzes 
new global challenges stemming from the digitalization of the economy. Chapter Four examines quantitative effects of the 
Reagannomics taxation program. Chapter Five looks to progress in general equilibrium modeling of involuntary 
unemployment through the case of Diamond-Type OLG models. Chapter Six reviews military expenditure and growth in 
OECD countries. Chapter Seven examines Lithuanian armaments acquisition. Chapter Eight looks at the case of Bulgaria 
from 1999-2020 through the lens of a monetary business-cycle model. 

Entrepreneurship 

Digitalization in Business: On the Road to a Sustainable World 
José Manuel Guaita Martínez (Valencia Polytechnic University, 
Valencia, Spain) and Rosa Puertas Medina (Valencia Polytechnic 
University, Valencia, Spain) 
In series: Business Issues, Competition and Entrepreneurship 
Publication Date: 11/10/2022 
352 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-275-7. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-347-1. $230.00 
In recent decades, all sectors of society and the economy have been forced to adapt to the 
continuous advances of the digital age. These new technologies are bringing about 
changes in how we communicate, work and even live, offering opportunities to face 
future challenges. The concept of digitalization is a fundamental part of the economic 
catharsis of the 21st century. The book presented here captures some aspects of this great 
transformation, revealing how digitalization impacts all levels of society and the 
economy. The need for innovation, the efficiency of its implementation, the effects on 
tourism and trade, its implementation in culture, and the possible gender gap associated with its development, are crucial 
elements analyzed in the chapters that make up this book. The results will provide evidence that decision-makers can use to 
achieve a homogeneous evolution of this great transformation, guaranteeing the success of the measures adopted. 

Social Entrepreneurship: Perspectives, Management and Gender 
Differences 
Olga Agatova (Scientific Director of the Center for Management in 
Education, Professor, Russian Academy of National Economy and 
Public Administration under the President of the Russian Federation, 
Russian Academy of Education, Moscow, Russia) 
In series: Business Issues, Competition and Entrepreneurship 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
194 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-981-9. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-115-6. $160.00 
In this book, social entrepreneurship is characterized as an activity aiming at solving 
social problems and improving social welfare. Various research approaches to the study 
of social entrepreneurship are presented. Entrepreneurship is studied as an activity to 
create new configurations of development factors as socio-technological and socio-
organizational innovations. The results of research on the competencies of social entrepreneurs are presented, as well as the 
results of comparative studies on the development of infrastructure to support social startups and social entrepreneurs. This 
book covers a wide range of issues, from the analysis of the development of the concepts of "empresa" and social 
entrepreneurship, to the characteristics of the results of social entrepreneurship practices in various countries, as well as 
professional development programs for social entrepreneurs and programs of infrastructure and grant support for social 
projects and social startups. 



Social Sciences 4 

Finance and Investments 

Credit Reporting: Reforms, Scoring and Policies 
Anthony J. Haley 
In series: Financial Institutions and Services 
Publication Date: 12/15/2022 
269 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-414-0. $135.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-465-2. $135.00 
The existing credit reporting system does not work for consumers. Too frequently, 
consumers struggle to access their credit reports, and when they do, too often, they find 
that errors can limit their financial opportunities and can be difficult to correct. 
Consumers need a credit reporting system that works for them, one where their reports 
are accessible and accurate, and errors are easy to correct. 
 
 
 
 
 

International Finance 

Dynamics of International Finance 
Ruchi Mehrotra Joshi, PhD (University of Petroleum and Energy 
Studies, Dehradun, Uttrakhand, India) 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 07/15/2022 
261 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-838-6. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-011-1. $195.00 
International finance has evolved in all aspects, be it in terms of institutional framework, 
rules and regulations, standardized operations, innovative financial products or policy 
framework. International trade and business have helped economies grow and bring 
prosperity across nations. Hence, the interface between international trade and business 
and international finance is cohesive. There are various facets of international finance 
including globalization, foreign direct investment, foreign exchange markets, balance of 
payments, institutional framework strengthening like World Bank, BIS, IMF and many 
others which are covered in the book. The foreign currency exchange market is the 
largest financial market both by volume and turnover. Forex market is developing at a better than average pace though it is 
also said that the foreign exchange market is still in the nascent stage in India. The issues of foreign currency regimes, 
exchange rate fluctuations, and the forex rate volatility dynamics and its impact on economies are interesting to understand. 
The book provides chapters from learned academicians in their field discussing the contemporary developments in 
international finance and the dynamics of evolving international financial markets. 

Industries 

Tourism and Hospitality 

Exploring Cities and Countries of the World. Volume 4 
Kathie Summers 
In series: Exploring Cities and Countries of the World 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
176 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-634-2. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-647-2. $250.00 
This book contains seven chapters exploring the cities and countries of the world, including commentary on modern issues. 
Chapter One explores the effects of Korea-ASEAN cooperation in a modern era of competition between the US and China. 
Chapter two reviews the institutionalization of SDGs and CSR policies in Estonia. Chapter Three proposes a new method 
for conservation and management of the Iranian literature through literary tourism and film-induced tourism. Chapter Four 
looks at influencing factors of rural community involvement in tourism development in the Gunung Leuser National Park 



Social Sciences 5 

in Indonesia. Chapter Fives reviews sustainable tourism through niche tourism, specifically through the lens of tea and 
coffee tourism in African destinations. Chapter Six reviews the question of what affected South Korea’s behaviors in 
hosting the Olympic Games. Chapter Seven reviews methods to improve youths’ entrepreneurial abilities to strengthen the 
future of Finland. 

Sustainability in Tourism: Understanding Sustainable Solutions for 
the Tourism Industry 
Kannapa Pongponrat, PhD (Assistant Professor, College of 
Innovation, Thammasat University, Bangkok, Thailand) 
In series: Hospitality, Tourism and Marketing Studies 
Publication Date: 07/27/2022 
162 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-818-8. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-023-4. $95.00 
This book focuses on sustainable development in the tourism industry by providing an 
understanding of sustainability solutions implementation in the tourism industry. It 
introduces sustainable development concepts and principles, then provides an explanation 
of how these can be applied for a sustainable tourism industry. The book provides 
fundamental knowledge with an intermediate level of implications to understand its 
practices in tourism sectors. It also provides discussion on potentials and constraints for 
further development in dynamic and rapid change in world tourism development, 
especially when it comes to an aging society, digital disruption, and the uncertainty of pandemic conditions and future 
changes. 

Management 

Advances in Business and Management. Volume 19 
William D. Nelson 
In series: Advances in Business and Management 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
199 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-834-8. $250.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-877-5. $250.00 
This volume includes eleven chapters that present various research updates in the fields 
of business and management. Chapter One describes the current disruptive process and 
growing fragmentation in the global labor market and shows how digital platforms have 
reconfigured the organization of work and the trends that emerge in the context of the 
pandemic. Chapter Two addresses how the development of people in organizations 
around the world is achieved and what advancements are on the horizon in this area, 
specifically in Latin America. Chapter Three analyzes corporate social responsibility in 
agribusiness in Latin America. Chapter Four investigates whether the shift in focus of 
companies from shareholder to all stakeholders has led to a reorientation of renumeration 
incentives. Chapter Five explores the role of buyers’ personalities on their responses to 
business-to-business advertising messages. Chapter Six analyzes the main entropy measures applied to the sovereign credit 
rating data of the European Union. Chapter Seven highlights the importance of collaborative entrepreneurship education. 
Chapter Eight describes strategies for success for small and medium enterprises using 
action-oriented systems thinking simulations. Chapter Nine analyzes narrative practices 
of greenwashing developed by multinational corporations in Spain. Chapter Ten 
discusses major policy changes for Bhutan in light of the impact of the pandemic on 
tourism. Finally, Chapter Eleven proposes and evaluates a framework augmenting the 
standard business cycle model with shopping time to study business cycles in Bulgaria. 

Leading with Passion 
Cam Caldwell, PhD (Retired Professor, Business, American 
University of the Emirates; University of Illinois Springfield, Illinois, 
USA) and Verl Anderson, PhD (Professor of Management, College of 
Business, Dixie State University, St. George, UT, USA) 
In series: Management Science - Theory and Applications 
Publication Date: 06/24/2022 
197 pp. 



Social Sciences 6 

Hardcover: 978-1-68507-007-6. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-004-3. $160.00 
This book addresses the nature of passion and emotion as a part of the leader-follower relationship. Those who lead must 
establish the ability to understand others’ hopes, desires, and emotional priorities in order to unlock their highest potential. 
Great organizations and effective leaders accomplish extraordinary results by obtaining the commitment and dedication of 
all of their members. Leading with passion most effectively means that a leader also understands her or his own 
motivations and develops the ability to use those feelings and emotions in healthy and constructive ways. Passion enriches 
and enlarges the capacity to feel strongly and to care completely. But passion must also be fully understood and regulated 
in appropriate ways for a leader to be most effective. We trust that those who read this book will enjoy its chapters and will 
contemplate the ideas, suggestions, and challenges contained herein. We encourage the readers to utilize their passions to 
live a fuller and more satisfying life themselves – and to use those same passions to bless and serve the lives of others. 

Marketing and Sales 

Brands, Products, Labels and the COVID-19 Pandemic: Impact 
and Perspectives 
Joseph Kaswengi, PhD (Vallorem Lab, Université d’Orléans, 
Orléans, France) and Aurore Ingarao, PhD (Vallorem Lab, 
Université d’Orléans, Orléans, France) 
In series: Management Science - Theory and Applications 
Publication Date: 08/18/2022 
190 pp. 
Online Book: 979-8-88697-147-7. $0.00 
The COVID-19 pandemic has had a wide-ranging impact on not only businesses and 
consumers, but also on brands, products, and labels. Several issues have been identified 
by practitioners and researchers, including supply chain disruptions and challenges, new 
ways of customer shopping, opportunities for brand competition, shifts in demand-
specific product categories, and label importance in customer relationship management, 
among others. The papers in this book demonstrate the practical and theoretical 
implications of brand, product, and label management in the context of COVID-19. The 
themes addressed in the book contributions include healthy food consumption behavior, brand image-loyalty relationship, 
heritage tourism labeling, innovations, and brand performance. 

Consumer Behavior 

Pandemics and Consumer Behavior 
Gresi Sanje, PhD (Program Coordinator, Nisantasi University School 
of Marketing Communication, Turkey) and Enes Emre Başar 
(Faculty of Business Administration, Anadolu University, Yunus 
Emre Campus, Tepebaşı, Eskisehir, Turkey) 
In series: Marketing and Operations Management Research 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
230 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-255-9. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-289-4. $195.00 
Consumer behavior has changed as a consequence of the COVID-19 pandemic. As 
countries around the world instituted stay-at-home orders and other public health 
measures, consumers increased their use of online shopping and consumption of 
entertainment via the Internet, among other changes. As such, businesses have had to 
adapt their marketing strategies to appeal to this shift in consumer behavior. While some 
of these changes have reverted as a consequence of increased vaccination rates and the 
lifting of restrictions, others represent a long-lasting shift in how consumers make decisions that will last beyond the 
pandemic. This book includes twelve chapters that explore the effect of the pandemic on consumer behavior from a variety 
of perspectives. 
 



Social Sciences 7 

Special Topics 

A Closer Look at Counterfeit Products 
Tina R. Donahue 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
169 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-285-6. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-328-0. $95.00 
Brand owners have been sounding the alarm about dangerous counterfeit products 
plaguing the internet for years. As consumers have moved online, counterfeiters have 
embraced the internet also. Their tools are becoming more sophisticated and their 
targeted products becoming more wide ranging as they dupe unwitting consumers into 
purchasing fakes. It is clear that the fight against dangerous fakes in e-commerce requires 
proactive measures by the platforms. SHOP SAFE takes an important step in ensuring 
that what consumers see online is what they will get as reported in chapter 1. Counterfeit 
goods infringe on IPR, and can harm the U.S. economy and threaten consumer safety. 
U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CPB), the U.S. agency tasked with enforcement 
against counterfeits at the border, has reported that the annual number of small packages 
sent to the U.S. since fiscal year 2013 more than doubled, and small packages seized often contain counterfeit goods. 
Chapter 2 examines: how elements of the EU and U.S. approaches to combating counterfeit goods in small packages 
compare, any enforcement challenges posed by these goods, and the extent to which CBP has taken steps to address these 
challenges. Chapters 3 and 4 examine counterfeit medications. 

A Closer Look at Medical Debt 
Gary S. Covey 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 09/21/2022 
100 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-257-3. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-303-7. $82.00 
Medical debt is the most common collection tradeline reported on consumer credit 
records. People also report being contacted by debt collectors about medical debt more 
than any other type of debt. While medical debt has long played an outsized role on credit 
reports, concerns about medical debt collections and reporting are particularly elevated 
due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Many people have incurred pandemic-related medical 
debt. Chapter 1 summarizes key areas of concern in medical debt collections and 
reporting. Chapter 2 reviews a bill to amend the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act. 

Advances in Business and Management. Volume 20 
William D. Nelson 
In series: Advances in Business and Management 
Publication Date: 12/22/2022 
245 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-489-8. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-509-3. $250.00 
This volume contains eight selected chapters covering recent advances in business and 
management. The first chapter is a comparative empirical analysis of financial entropy 
from the perspective of asset management. The second chapter asks how to balance 
innovation and regulation in regards to SMEs and FinTech in the European Union. The 
third chapter provides a study of how interest rates effect consumption in the United 
Kingdom. The fourth chapter utilizes the Simus-Iosa method to perform a sensitivity 
analysis via lineal programming to support stakeholders in the decision process. The fifth 
chapter provides a systematic approach to substantiating chain management structures in 
business. The sixth chapter is a guide to implementing knowledge management in 
financial institutions which provides a flowchart for practice. The seventh chapter 
reviews the effects of competitive resources and capabilities as a driver toward sustained 
competitive advantage among manufacturing MSMEs in emerging markets. The eighth and final chapter displays the 
application of random walks to Bayesian classification and business decision making. 
 



Social Sciences 8 

Cryptocurrency: Policy Issues, Financial Implications, and 
Security Risks 
Edward J. McCallum 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 09/01/2022 
442 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-126-2. $270.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-160-6. $270.00 
Cryptocurrencies are digital money in electronic payment systems that generally do not 
require government backing or the involvement of an intermediary, such as a bank. 
Instead, users of the system validate payments using certain protocols. Since the 2008 
invention of the first cryptocurrency, Bitcoin, cryptocurrencies have proliferated. In 
recent years, they experienced a rapid increase and subsequent decrease in value. One 
estimate found that, as of March 2020, there were more than 5,100 different 
cryptocurrencies worth about. $231 billion. 
 
 
 

Libra: Facebook’s Proposed Cryptocurrency 
Shawn K. Guerriero 
In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives 
Publication Date: 08/10/2022 
335 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-127-9. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-161-3. $230.00 
This book looks at Facebook’s proposed digital currency, Libra, and digital wallet, 
Calibra, and their impacts on consumers, investors, and the financial system. This venture 
is slated to be based in Switzerland, which has a history of being a monetary haven for 
criminals and shady corporations. Facebook’s plans raise serious privacy, trading, 
national security and monetary policy concerns. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Future of E-Commerce 
Vikas Kumar, PhD (Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, 
India) and Manju Lata, PhD (Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, 
Bhiwani, India) 
In series: Organization, Business and Management 
Publication Date: 11/24/2022 
218 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-335-8. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-358-7. $160.00 
This book presents a futuristic perspective of e-commerce, covering the latest 
developments, applications and technological trends. An analytical perspective of e-
commerce is presented with examples of social media and web analytics. The role of 
artificial intelligence and machine learning methods are also explored. Case studies and 
examples from around the world are included to identify the customer-centric approaches 
of e-commerce models of the near future. 
 



Social Sciences 9 

EDUCATION 
Assessment, Evaluation and Research Methods 

Problem-Solving: Insights, Challenges, and Approaches 
Eleni Makri, PhD (Research Scientist, Insight SFI Research Centre 
for Data Analytics, University College Dublin, Dublin, Ireland) 
In series:  
Publication Date: 06/01/2022 
202 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-783-9. $160.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-942-0. $160.00 
The authors of Problem-Solving: Insights, Challenges, and Approaches have done a 
brilliant job of highlighting how the definition and theorizing of problem-solving is 
changing and how this seems to inspire the development of research in resolving 
problems in current and upcoming years. By balancing our theoretical and research 
assumptions about problem-solving with a better awareness of the significance of plenty 
of other factors contributing to successfully resolving problems, individuals, teams, and 
communities of practice might possibly use more refined ways through which they can 
endorse influential transformations during problem-solving conditions and eventually 
generate greater shared value. In this excellent new cross-cultural Nova edition that grapples with the challenge of writing 
about the problem-solving paradigm, the authors have worked hard to blend diverse theoretical and research advances of 
problem-solving approaches in a balanced and visible way. It does not only integrate inspiring theory and research, but also 
develops avenues for the future of problem-solving as open science and an open innovation field. It gives insightful and 
practical associations addressing many of the most challenging topics that our agency and capacity as problem-solvers 
might entail, now and in the time ahead. 

Bilingual Education 

Bilingualism and its Benefits 
Genevoix Nana, PhD (Pastoral Tutor, St. John’s College, Durham 
University, Durham, UK; External Postgraduate Research 
Supervisor, University of Wales Trinity Saint David,  
Lampeter, UK) 
In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World 
Publication Date: 01/26/2023 
261 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-500-0. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-536-9. $195.00 
This book is about bilingualism and its benefits. It is a compilation of papers written in 
English and French that showcase the bilingualism of the contributors. The volume sheds 
light on bilingualism and bilinguals as harbingers of a close rapport with otherness. Even 
in uncharted and divisive situations where language use becomes highly indexed, 
bilinguals can metamorphose into linguistic and cultural turncoats and accommodate to 
the hostile host environment. This book will be of interest to academics in the fields of 
language, bilingualism and multilingualism and to language policymakers in general and in Africa in particular. This book 
will be an invaluable resource for language scholars, professionals and policymakers alike. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 10 

Exploring Alternative Assessment Techniques in Language 
Classrooms 
Konstantina Iliopoulou, PhD (Laboratory Teaching Staff, Philosophy 
and Education, Aristotle University, Greece),Alexandra 
Anastasiadou, PhD (Tutor, English as a foreign/international 
language, Hellenic Open University, Greece), Georgia Karountzou, 
PhD (Tutor, Language Education for Refugees and Immigrants, 
Hellenic Open University, Greece) and Vasilios Zorbas, EdD (Tutor, 
English as a foreign/international language, Hellenic Open 
University, Greece) 
In series: Languages and Linguistics 
Publication Date: 06/29/2022 
130 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-034-2. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-003-6. $82.00 
Student evaluation is one of the most important processes in the learning practice of schools, which constitutes a vital part 
of education. It is considered one of the most important issues which involves the teachers, the students and all the 
stakeholders who participate in the process of school performance. In this line, it requires the continuous attention and 
concern of all the engaged stakeholders, since it is a fundamental parameter of the learning process. The evaluation of 
Modern Greek is imperative within this context. This subject aims to enrich the students’ linguistic repertoire on the one 
hand and promote their knowledge of the structure and function of the language on the other. It should be noted that it is 
not only considered a subject per se but also as a means of organizing all other school subjects and improving students’ 
linguistic skills in general. Therefore, it constitutes the dominant teaching tool in an educational setting as well as the main 
communication method of society. The present research aims to empower students to question the quality of their 
evaluation in the Greek language both in school and in society, so that they will manage to demand equality in evaluation, 
develop critical thinking and take initiatives to defend not only themselves but also all the people who are oppressed, by 
seeking to create a fairer society which prioritizes meritocracy. 

Distance Education 

Contemporary Challenges in Digital Education 
Andreia de Bem Machado, PhD (Federal University of Santa 
Catarina, Florianópolis, Brazil), Maria José Sousa, PhD (Professor 
at ISCTE, University Institute of Lisbon, Lisbon, Portugal) and 
Gertrudes Aparecida Dandolini, PhD (Professor Federal University 
of Santa Catarina, Florianópolis, Brazil) 
In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World 
Publication Date: 08/05/2022 
169 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-866-9. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-025-8. $95.00 
This book discusses the main digital pedagogies applied to higher education through a 
bibliometric review and identifies the digital tools and methodologies teachers have used 
online and intend to keep in their classes due to the identified advantages. As such, it 
addresses digital education and the main pedagogical trends, among them the 
characteristics of the flipped classroom method and analyzing the possibilities of its use in personalized higher education. It 
also explains the active methodologies that promote interactivity in the school context, including augmented and virtual 
reality in higher education. Finally, the main trends on the topic of social presence in distance education between 2010 and 
2021 are discussed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 11 

eLearning 

The Future of Online Education 
Stephen McKenzie, PhD (School of Psychological Sciences, 
University of Melbourne, Australia), Lilani Arulkadacham, PhD ( 
School of Psychological Sciences, Monash University, Australia), 
Jennifer Chung, PhD (School of Psychological Sciences, Monash 
University, Australia) and Zahra Aziz, PhD (School of Psychological 
Sciences, Monash University, Australia) 
In series: Advancements in Learning and Instruction 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
414 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-118-7. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-180-4. $230.00 
The Future of Online Education provides a vision of a fully successful online education 
future and practical ways to best turn this vision into a reality, and benefit from it, for 
online education decision makers, designers, educators and students. The book provides 
emerging online education knowledge, perspectives, issues and opportunities, and integrates these with practical ways for 
online education providers and recipients to fully benefit from their great new opportunities. The book is a valuable guide 
to achieving the best possible online education future, and will comprehensively support online education development and 
implementation across courses and institutions. The Future of Online Education also provides a unique coming together of 
online education expert perspectives, ideas, examples and resources that will inform, inspire and support a whole-hearted 
entering into and advancing of our emerging online education world. 

General Education 

Continuing Engineering Education Handbook 
Charles E. Baukal, Jr., PhD (Director, Koch Engineered Solutions 
Institute, John Zink Hamworthy Combustion, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 
USA) 
In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World 
Publication Date: 06/03/2022 
365 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-793-8. $230.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-906-2. $230.00 
The book is divided into four sections. Section One includes two chapters on history. The 
opening chapter of the book introduces the subject of continuing engineering education 
(CEE). There are general sections on continuing education and engineering education and 
then the subject of CEE is presented. The chapter concludes with some sources for 
further information including relevant organizations, journals, and workshops. The 
second chapter in the section is on the 50-year history of engineering distance education 
at Iowa State University. A timeline with notable events is presented along with the key 
people involved in the program. Section Two concerns instructional design and contains five chapters. The first is on the 
learning preferences of working engineers. It presents the results of a study on the learning strategy and verbal-visual 
preference of engineers working in the oil and gas industry. The results show that the engineers surveyed have statistically 
significantly different preferences compared to the general population. They prefer problem solving and are highly visually 
oriented. The second chapter shows how learning styles have been incorporated into a course on process heaters. The 
learning styles include print, aural, interactive, and visual. The use of multiple learning styles helps training content to 
match the preferences of most participants. The third chapter in the section provides guidelines for selecting multimedia for 
CEE. The primary takeaway is that engineers are highly visual so training content should be designed accordingly. 
Examples include drawings, photos, videos, animations, and virtual reality simulation. The fourth chapter provides 
recommendations for effective instructional practices for CEE. It discusses hybrid, converged, and hyflex delivery modes. 
The 60-year curriculum and the growing impacts of alternative credentials and virtual/augmented/extended reality are 
presented. It concludes with some work and learning models in effective instructional practices. The fifth chapter in the 
section presents the use of virtual reality (VR) and augmented reality (AR) in CEE. Brief histories of VR and AR are 
given. The human factors of information overload, verbal and non-verbal communications, sight, sound/auditory, gated 
response, and touch are discussed. Cognitive psychology subjects of sensory memory, iconic memory, echoic memory, 
split attention effect, automated behaviors, kinesthetics, chunking, and serial position effects are briefly described. VR/AR 
integration and extensibility show the power of contextualizing information for users. Section Three focuses on CEE 
delivery and administration. The first chapter in the section discusses the results of a survey of working engineers to 



Social Sciences 12 

determine their CEE practices and preferences. It includes results such as how many courses engineers take each year, what 
types of courses they take (technical; management; environment, health, and safety; legal; and other), what fraction of the 
course is mandatory including what fraction is required by the participant’s organization and by outside organizations, the 
fraction of courses taken that are taken for credit, and how many courses are taken after normal working hours. It also 
presents data on what those same working engineers preferred regarding their CEE. The second chapter provides detailed 
information on how to conduct effective virtual (distance) training courses including the instructional design and delivery 
platforms. The third chapter in the section describes combustion CEE training designed for the oil and gas industry. While 
it is for a specific industry, the general principles apply universally. It also includes some case studies of classes conducted 
at clients’ sites. The fourth chapter discusses the many types of potential CEE providers categorized by internal, external, 
and hybrid providers. Providers include the engineer’s own organization, universities/community colleges, training 
organizations, vendors, professional societies, trade organizations, government, and consultants. It is recommended that 
organizations choose the combination of providers that makes the most sense for their particular situation which usually 
will include a combination of providers. The fifth and last chapter in the section describes how to build a sustainable 
administrative organization for delivering CEE. It provides cultural implications, organizational design models, the four-
phase natural evolution of an organization delivering online CEE, a matrix organizational design model, the new 
professional working adult learner, and changing demographics. The fourth and last section concerns the future of CEE and 
includes three chapters. The first chapter describes a sustainable future through the 60-year curriculum model. It discusses 
the changing postsecondary landscape, the relevance of the model, adapting to the curriculum, the role of CEE in 
pioneering the 60-year curriculum, and mapping higher education’s future in the context of the 60-year curriculum. The 
second chapter in the section discusses sustainability education and research in action (SERINA), developed by the 
International Association on Continuing Engineering Education (IACEE). The executive committee used the United 
Nations 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) as a benchmark tool to evaluate SERINA. The purpose of SERINA is 
to provide practical tools for engineers to help meet the SDGs. The final chapter of the section and of the book suggest 
some future research areas for CEE. They are broadly categorized under learning preferences, curriculum, VR and AR, and 
multimedia. 

Progress in Education. Volume 73 
Roberta V. Nata 
In series: Progress in Education 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
272 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-270-2. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-345-7. $250.00 
Chapter One describes the education of students in the field of biomedical engineering in 
connection with communication training. This article is based on the author’s 46 years of 
research and education experience related to cross-cultural exchange and interdisciplinary 
fields. This article contains case studies related to the experience at COVID-19 from 
2020 to 2021. In Chapter Two, the role of leather engineering education and training to 
meet the specific challenges the leather industry faces and the methodologies and 
pedagogical models to solve these issues are discussed, with a select few successful case 
studies drawn from different countries. Chapter Three engages in rethinking what can be 
considered as a narrative and how a multimodal perspective on narration can increase 
understanding of self-expression in individuals with limited verbal resources, such as 
minimally verbal children on the autism spectrum. The article further discusses how minimally verbal children on the 
autism spectrum can be supported to express their thoughts through digital storytelling. In Chapter Four, the mental health 
of children and young people are examined, especially those from lower socio-economic groups, which have been 
negatively impacted by the recent lockdowns and closure of schools and colleges. Given this picture of radical 
disadvantage, it is suggested that plans for general educational, and particularly, vocational reconstruction need to address 
these inequalities in terms of funding and curriculum development. In addition, this chapter addresses a new model of post-
school vocational and education and training (VET), which seeks to address the problems of climate change and, in this 
respect, any blueprinting for future development which needs to embrace the requirements for a new green industrial 
revolution to reduce carbon emissions and halt global warming. Chapter Five provides a South African perspective of 
technical and vocational education in technical and vocational education and training colleges (TVET). Next, the authors 
describe the requirements of a doctoral degree, the demands of writing a dissertation, the challenges of finding a job, and 
recommendations to focus, save time, prioritize, and get motivated during these facets of life. Chapter Seven focuses on 
overcoming students’ alternative conceptions in redox reactions using IITF (Insight, Interaction, Task and Forum) 
instruction. The last chapter explores how a blended online flipped class model affects university students’ self-regulated 
learning (SRL) and teachers’ technological pedagogical and content knowledge (TPACK). 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 13 

Undergraduate Research Perceptions and Experiences: A New 
Zealand Study 
Doreen Vikashni Chandra, PhD (University of Canterbury, 
Auckland, New Zealand) 
In series: University Teaching and Faculty Development 
Expected Publication Date: 02/15/2023 
271 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-506-2. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-540-6. $195.00 
Are universities producing graduates that are employable and possess the required 
knowledge, skills, and attributes to be lifelong learners and global citizens? Research into 
graduate outcomes through undergraduate research is a little over two decades old and 
there is much-needed research and development by universities in improving the graduate 
profile outcomes for undergraduate students so that graduates are ready for the changing 
future career demands as well as participation in postgraduate studies by research.  
This book investigates undergraduate students’ perceptions and experiences of research 
in their programmes of study. It offers a conceptual framework for understanding undergraduate students’ research learning 
experiences in New Zealand and suggests good research teaching and learning practices for universities that aim to support 
undergraduate students’ confidence and competence in research.  
It is time to call for a re-contextualization of undergraduate research teaching and learning in New Zealand research 
universities by re-negotiating the balance between the value of research and the value of employability skills and its impact 
on future graduates, preparation, and readiness for higher education and employability.  
The refocus on undergraduate research in New Zealand by universities and higher education institutions is pivotal and 
should be actioned with urgency. This resource is designed to inform: the strategic direction for universities in Australasia 
when enhancing undergraduate research in the present state; for government policy decisions on university funding; 
standard-setting bodies on qualification standards; for researchers and academics on student expectations for the teaching 
of research in undergraduate programmes. 

Physical Education 

Enhancing Experiences: Physical Education and Health-Related 
Movement for Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder 
Colin G. Pennington 
In series: Physical Fitness, Diet and Exercise 
Publication Date: 12/15/2022 
112 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-404-1. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-463-8. $82.00 
This book contains collected works from kinesiology, sport pedagogy, coaching, and 
physical education professionals at the graduate level, as well as observations and ideas 
from the editor, a professor of kinesiology and sport pedagogy and former personal 
trainer and grade-school coach and educator. While enrolled in respective undergraduate 
and graduate courses aimed at enhancing movement, exercise, physical activity, physical 
education, and sporting experiences for individuals with disabilities, the authors 
thoroughly researched autism spectrum disorder, explored ideas to enhance movement 
opportunities for students with autism spectrum disorder, and wrote chapters for this 
book aimed at providing suggestions and improvement strategies for teachers, coaches, and other health and movement 
professionals. Each chapter explains the fundamental characteristics of autism spectrum disorder and describes how 
educators, coaches, and facilitators of exercise and physical activity can accommodate individuals with autism spectrum 
disorder and adapt and/or modify physical education, physical activity, and movement experiences for individuals with 
autism spectrum disorder under their care. Each chapter also takes steps in educating you, the reader, on how to 
accommodate, modify, and support physical education and physical activity experiences for individuals with autism. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 14 

Special Topics 

The Future of Medical Education 
Mildred López, PhD (Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, 
Tecnologico de Monterrey, Mexico) 
In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World 
Publication Date: 08/24/2022 
133 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-881-2. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-021-0. $95.00 
Medical education is a thriving field. Several forces drive changes within, such as the 
transition in care models and some others attributed to epidemiological factors, the 
improvement of educational practices, and enriched technology environments. However, 
more than the continuous improvement changes that these transitions cause, medical 
education needs to dream about the future that needs to be built. Each chapter of this 
book proposes an answer to the question: what is the future of medical education? 

The Pathway Towards Low Carbon Schools: Criteria, Targets and 
Solutions 
Jesús Lizana, PhD (Researcher, Engineering Science, University of 
Oxford, Oxford, United Kingdom), Ricardo Chacartegui, PhD 
(Professor, Energy Engineering Department, University of Seville, 
Seville, Spain), Susana Marta Almeida, PhD (Researcher, Centro de 
Ciências e Tecnologias Nucleares (C2TN), Instituto Superior 
Técnico, Universidade de Lisboa, Portugal) and Vítor José Freira 
Manteigas, MSc (Professor, Environmental Health, H&TRC – 
Health & Technology Research Center, ESTeSL – Escola Superior 
de Tecnologia da Saúde, Instituto Politécnico de Lisboa, Portugal) 
In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World 
Publication Date: 09/29/2022 
136 pp. 
Online Book: 978-1-68507-778-5. $0.00 
This publication summarizes a long period of research on the environmental performance of schools inside the framework 
of the ClimACT project (2016-2019). It proposes a methodological approach towards a low-carbon economy based on two 
main actions for environmental education in schools: measuring the environmental performance of school communities 
through a school sustainability index based on measurable indicators in the areas of transport, procurement, green spaces, 
indoor air quality, energy, water and waste; and encouraging students, teachers, and families towards an energy-efficient 
and low-carbon pathway through a structural procedure based on roles, activities and progress evaluation. The book 
includes the results of 39 pilot schools in Europe before and after implementing the methodology and the catalog of low-
carbon activities and solutions proposed and implemented to empower school communities towards a low-carbon 
economy. 

HUMANITIES 
History 

The Life and Times of the World’s Most Famous Female Scientists 
Manuel F. Varela, PhD (Professor, Biology, Eastern New Mexico 
University, Portales, New Mexico, USA), Ann F. Varela (Instructor, 
Mathematical Sciences, Eastern New Mexico University, Portales, 
New Mexico, USA) and Michael F. Shaughnessy, PhD (Eastern New 
Mexico University, Portales, New Mexico, USA) 



Social Sciences 15 

In series: Distinguished Men and Women of Science, Medicine and the Arts 
Publication Date: 05/13/2022 
388 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-756-3. $230.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-875-1. $230.00 
For centuries, women have been involved in science, medicine, biology, research and discoveries, yet few have received 
the acknowledgement and recognition that they deserve. Some have worked with a spouse, some have worked in a 
university or research center, and some have chanced upon a number of insights which have revolutionized science and 
biology as well as microbiology. This book delves into the lives and times of many women who have contributed to 
isotopes, viruses, leprosy, treatments such as streptomycin, and realms such as malaria and pulsars. How these women 
achieved so much, sometimes against tremendous odds, is amazing in and of itself. We have attempted to look at a number 
of women, from various countries around the world, who have achieved eminence and fame. Sadly, some have been 
neglected and we have attempted to highlight those whose contributions need to receive more recognition and respect. In 
this day and age of female achievement, these women are stellar examples of fortitude and achievement for young girls and 
adolescents to emulate. Reading about the work and achievements of these famous and not-so-famous women may supply 
hope and encouragement and motivate females to achieve their fullest potential. 
 

African History 

African History: One of the Original Seven Liberal Arts 
William S. Cook (Associate Director, Lander Center for Educational 
Research, Graduate School of Education, Touro College, Bronx, New 
York, USA) 
In series: African Studies 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
281 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-962-8. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-065-4. $195.00 
The lack of African history curricula in colleges and universities is a manifestation of 
influential American educators who have promoted the idea that Africa is irrelevant and 
inconsequential in today’s global affairs. In this context, many educators have supported 
a racial ideology of falsified, delusional-based information about the accomplishments of 
Europeans and Euro-Americans in comparison with people of African descent that “was 
clearly established, protected, and perpetuated by the U.S. economic, political, 
educational, social, and cultural spheres.” Although this perspective is one of the greatest falsehoods and misconceptions in 
the world, the educational system buttresses this misinformation by not positioning African history as a significant course 
of study within the Western liberal arts tradition. This work aims to correct this absence by presenting a comprehensive 
overview of the development of civilizations in Africa, the birthplace of humanity, as well as the history of Africa-oriented 
curricula in higher education. 

European History 

Construction Contracting in Malta During Wartime: Seeking 
Opportunities During a Time of Economic and Environmental 
Distress 
Rebecca Dalli Gonzi, PhD (Faculty for the Built Environment, 
University of Malta, Malta), Simon Grima, PhD (Insurance 
Department, Faculty of Economics, Management and Accountancy, 
University of Malta, Malta) and Anthony Zarb Dimech (Freelance 
Researcher and Writer) 
In series: Europe: Past, Present and Future 
Publication Date: 06/30/2022 
92 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-858-4. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-010-4. $82.00 
The study of the effects of risk relates to the extension of time and the permutations and 
combinations of events in their progressive unravelling. The notion of modernity, an 
evolutionary justification for a turbulent array of hazards, drives rapid change, the majority of which is irreversible. Wars 



Social Sciences 16 

bring about irreversible change, which has far-reaching consequences for future generations. We start to grasp the impact 
of these shifts as we experience them through time, and we research, write about, and learn from them. Understanding the 
impact of post-war change requires contemplation. The aim to develop stronger post-war communities necessitates a 
reflection on how conflicts have separated mankind and how humanity's nature might be used to serve others. The plans 
that are made and the decisions taken, especially by those in positions of influence, carry greater weight in terms of the 
speed at which risks to humanity evolve if not addressed in time, along with their corresponding effects. As we journey 
through age and experience our own wars, we can choose to blindfold our way through time or rise above with strength to 
reach out to others, a process which in truth brings about self-actualisation. 

The Mind Has Mountains: The Germanic Mystics from 1100-1960 
Theodore Sabo 
In series: Historical Figures 
Publication Date: 10/13/2022 
106 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-244-3. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-356-3. $82.00 
The Mind Has Mountains traces the history of Germanic mysticism from the nun 
Hildegard von Bingen to the founding of psychoanalysis.  Its focal points are Meister 
Eckhart, Jacob Boehme, and Idealist philosophy.  It takes its readers down what Hopkins 
called “cliffs of fall, frightful, sheer, no-man-fathomed”: the nothingness of Eckhart’s 
God beyond God, Boehme’s Ungrund, and the spirit of the depths that Carl Jung termed 
the collective unconscious.  Characters who traverse its pages include heretic nuns, 
laywomen living as nuns, a priest whose listeners collapsed to the ground on hearing one 
of his sermons, the author of a medieval guide to Christlikeness, a cartographer of heaven 
and hell, and an apostate Theosophist.  These spiritual guides are not so much vestiges of 
a prescientific era as exponents of the knowledge of God that comes through the embrace 
of unitive love, or what the greatest philosopher of German Idealism called the becoming of the divine. 

Linguistics 

International Current Trends in Applied Linguistics and Pedagogy 
Isaak Papadopoulos  (Assistant Professor, Head of the School of 
Education, Larnaca College, Cyprus, Greece) and Sorina Chiper, 
PhD (Associate Professor, Intercultural Communication, English for 
Business and Business Communication, Alexandru Ioan Cuza 
University of Iasi Romania, Romania) 
In series: Languages and Linguistics 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
253 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-758-7. $195.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-879-9. $195.00 
Superdiverse classrooms, curriculum reforms, the need for alternative, formative 
assessment methods, sound research to identify student populations at risk, thought-
provoking proposals to develop lexical areas and components of intercultural 
communication skills – these are just a few of the topics that make International Current 
Trends in Applied Linguistics and Pedagogy a compelling book for anyone interested in theoretical developments, trends, 
and examples of good practices and inspiring ideas in the field of applied linguistics, language education and pedagogy. 
This book includes a collection of engaging pieces of research and reminds us that “education is a form of living and in this 
respect, it is a daily practice that resides between the spaces of phronesis and theoria” (Baldacchino, in this volume). 
Global in the results reported and innovative in its suggestions, International Current Trends in Applied Linguistics and 
Pedagogy paves the way for a better understanding of the direction that language education needs to take in the 21st 
century – a century of multiple and multiplying social, cultural and technological challenges. Through a multidimensional 
and multicultural collection of research, an attempt is made to shed light onto the current diverse context of research, 
teaching and learning and offer incentives for further investigating and consideration. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 17 

Sociolinguistics: Past, Present and Future Perspectives 
Marcus K. Jakobsen 
In series: Languages and Linguistics 
Publication Date: 07/15/2022 
125 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-018-0. $79.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-026-5. $79.00 
Sociolinguistics refers to the study of language in relation to social factors, including 
differences of regional, class, and occupational dialect, gender differences, and 
bilingualism. Each of the five chapters of this book presents a unique perspective of the 
some of the various applications of sociolinguistics around the world. Chapter One 
describes the phonology of Spanish as it is spoken in Argentina, including a section on 
syllable structure. Chapter Two analyzes duabͻ, an Akan verbal taboo, and examines the 
factors that allow this taboo to be broken or used openly in Ghanaian party politics. 
Chapter Three explores the sociolinguistics of tourist signage, including the causes of 
inconsistencies and inaccurate information. Chapter Four deals with the history of the 
idea of a golden throne in Iranian religious tradition. Lastly, Chapter Five focuses on the 
meaning of a verb used in the title of Spell 17 of the ancient Egyptian Book of the Dead. 

Language and Literature 

Apocalyptic Visions: Pandemics in Literature, Art, and the Movies 
Marcel Danesi , PhD (Professor Emeritus, Anthropology, University 
of Toronto, Toronto Canada) 
In series: Advances in the Arts 
Publication Date: 01/26/2023 
116 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-507-9. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-565-9. $82.00 
Pandemics and other catastrophic events have been the stimulus not only for inventions 
and discoveries in science, but also in literary modes of understanding the world. The 
latter were forged as “apocalyptic visions” of the world warning humans of extinction 
unless they changed their ways. Not only stories, but art works, painted on murals and 
canvas, tell the same kind of apocalyptic narrative, imploring humans to change their 
ways. This book is about the meaning and impact that such apocalyptic visions, ancient 
and contemporary, have had on human history. It is based on the premise that pandemics 
have changed the world socially, politically, and culturally. The main claim put forward 
is that pandemics have always been instrumental in introducing new creative forms of culture, from prose fiction to 
current-day memetic humor, through which people come to grips with the drastic changes that pandemics bring about. The 
cultural forms that served this purpose do not disappear but remain intrinsic in the overall cultural-historical paradigm of 
humanity. 

Musicology 

The Lighter Classics in Music: A Comprehensive Guide to Musical 
Masterworks in a Lighter Vein 
David Ewen 
In series: Fine Arts, Music and Literature 
Publication Date: 11/24/2022 
478 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-308-2. $270.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-374-7. $270.00 
In one brilliant volume, David Ewen offers a classic in musical literature. Here are the 
treasured semi-classical works of two continents—enduring, always alive—analyzed by a 
famed authority, acclaimed as “music’s interpreter to the American people.” 
 



Social Sciences 18 

Philosophy 

Emerson: The Philosophy of Obedience 
Shoji Goto 
In series: World Philosophy 
Expected Publication Date: 03/15/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-388-4. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-584-0. $160.00 
This book, Emerson, the Philosophy of Obedience, attempts to trace Emerson who sought to integrate Western and Eastern 
thoughts to found a new philosophy in the new world. An ardent admirer of Plato, he is at the same time an enthusiast of 
Eastern philosophy. “Memory,” for example, is one of his last lecture series, “Natural Method of Mental Philosophy,” in 
which men are all taken as the halves, because men have aftersight, but not aforesight. Memory is, to Emerson, not only to 
call forth the past knowledge to the present, but also there is something related to the future, because some past things 
memorized in the mind are changed into “a possession of its law.” This is called “a mutation in quality,” by which past 
things in the mind come into “a possession of its law,” obeying the law, just as, in Phaedo, “all the apparent equals strive to 
attain absolute equality.” The Platonic method of Analogy works doubtlessly in Emerson. Men obey this law, because 
“Nature and [Man] are from one source, and that he, when humble and obedient, is nearer to the source.” The mind is such 
a movement, as he finds that “The mind yields sympathetically to the tendencies or laws which stream through things.” 
The idea of “humble and obedient,” or humility and obedience, comes originally from the Chaldæan Oracles and the 
Heetopades, which have a decisive influence on Emerson, through “the light-armed arrive at the summit,” and “the flower 
of the mind.” Because of this profound Eastern thought and ideas, he is called “this student of Eastern philosophy.” 

Explaining Phenomenology 
James R. Rivera 
In series: World Philosophy 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
308 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-191-0. $130.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-207-8. $130.00 
Phenomenology refers to the philosophical and scientific study of consciousness and the 
objects of direct experience. This book includes four chapters that explore 
phenomenology from several perspectives. Chapter One examines Augustine's paradox 
as the formula of a philosophical problem through the lens of the phenomenological 
concept of the horizon. Chapter Two employs the tenets of hermeneutic phenomenology 
and the method of path-dependent process tracing to interrogate the “longue durée” 
historical experience of Ghana from 1951 to 1992 to probe the evolutionary dynamics of 
its democracy. Chapter Three presents ongoing research on a phenomenological ontology 
of forms of life. Lastly, Chapter Four advances the study of organizational cognition by 
exploring immergence in the context of the postal sector. 

Georgian Mythology 
Zurab Kiknadze 
In series: Georgian Classics 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-389-1. $75.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-626-7. $75.00 
Zurab Kiknadze (1933-2022) was a famous Georgian Orientalist, Semitologist, and Sumerologist, Emeritus Professor of 
Ilia State University. He researched the cultures of the ancient Near East, issues of Bible Studies, Christology, Georgian 
folklore, and mythology. 
“Georgian Mythology” introduces an unknown world of myths to English-speaking readers. Its creator is one of the 
world’s oldest nations which traces the history of its statehood back to the 4th century BC.  
The Georgian mythological world is valuable not only for its antiquity but, most importantly, for its originality. Its 
significance is further increased by the fact that in the mountainous regions of Georgia (especially in eastern Georgia), the 
traditional lifestyle was preserved until almost the middle of the 20th century and fragmentarily is still found today. The 
worldview, customs, and traditions of such a society are completely based on mythical stories. Myths tell us about 
everything that happened from the creation of the world to the establishment of social institutions - ancestors, heroic 
adventures of supernatural beings, secret initiation, and others.  
Georgian mythological texts are truly unique and universal; they provide us with invaluable information about the 
existence and life of traditional society. They introduce us to the ancient mytho-religious consciousness, moral and legal 
values, and spiritual culture of the Georgian people which, in the words of the author of the book, "fully expresses the 
hidden abilities of the whole nation, its potential.”   



Social Sciences 19 

The book is notably valuable for specialists in various fields of humanities, researchers interested in traditional society, and 
students. Yet, every educated person will find it fascinating, especially a literate reader keen on the history of culture. 

Reflection: Visuality, Vision, and Time. The Ultimate Awareness 
Algis Mickunas (Professor, Department of Philosophy, Ohio 
University, Ohio, USA) 
In series: World Philosophy 
Publication Date: 05/13/2022 
284 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-745-7. $195.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-908-6. $195.00 
Events in the contemporary world are available through a great variety of media and most 
of them consist of images, seemingly reflecting some “reality”. Yet there is no clear 
understanding what constitutes reflection, image, cultural symbolic designs and who is 
the reflecting Self. The text investigates the difference between visuality, images, vision 
and the different concepts of reality which are at the base of our understanding of the 
great varieties of means for reflection – from theological to technical. 
 
 
 

Social Responsibility of Scientists in the Technological Age: Papers 
from the AAAS Pacific Division Symposium Hawaii, USA, 2017 
Raghavan Jayakumar and Jesse J. Thomas (Lawrence Livermore 
National Laboratory, Livermore, CA, US) 
In series: Ethical Issues in the 21st Century 
Publication Date: 10/03/2022 
152 pp. 
Online Book: 978-1-53613-458-2. $0.00 
The technological age has brought unprecedented benefits to society. Given the scope 
and speed of these developments, though, society may not have the ability and time to 
fully understand long-term impacts and react appropriately. For example, DDT, upon the 
discovery of its anti-arthropod activities, was widely used to help control diseases such as 
malaria. It was only years later that its sinister side was realized with the discovery that it 
accumulated within food chains, causing reproductive failure in bird populations and 
problems in other species. The development of CFCs led to widespread use of these 
compounds as refrigerants, only to later be determined a causative factor in the 
development of holes in the ozone layer. The development of newer chemicals such as neonicotinoids for insect control 
and glyphosate and atrazine for weed control has environmentalists worried that sensitive ecosystems and even entire 
biospheres may be endangered by these newer chemical and genetic engineering technologies. The thesis of this 
symposium is that science, as an expression of human life, should embody ethics and responsibility. Technology, being an 
outcome of science, should be considered a scientific responsibility. This symposium will focus on the approach scientists 
and technologists might take to fulfill this responsibility by discussing such questions as: 
 

• Should scientists and technologists adopt the principle of “First, do no harm”? 
• Should scientists assume responsibility for the consequences of their research and control technological 

development, or leave it to others such as funding agencies and corporations?  
• How can scientists help society with risk assessment in order to help shape public policy on science and 

technology? 
• How can scientists help stake-holders develop holistic solutions that protect the environment? 
• How can scientists ensure that genetic and cyber technologies do not imperil human dignity and human rights? 
• How can present and future scientists be educated on the risks of various newer technologies and their social 

responsibilities toward them? 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 20 

Special Topics 

Be the Change: Learning and Teaching for the Creative Industries 
Anna McNamara (Professor, Director of Learning and Teaching, 
Guildford School of Acting, University of Surrey, UK) 
In series: Advances in the Arts 
Publication Date: 08/29/2022 
159 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-935-2. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-114-9. $95.00 
Across the world, higher education and the actor and performer training sector are 
undergoing significant changes in response to the creative, economic and social effects of 
the global pandemic, the Black Lives Matter movement, and digital technologies. Be the 
Change: Learning and Teaching for the Creative Industries considers what change needs 
to look like within performance training and what we can do to create it. Each chapter 
captures insights from performing arts industry and educational experts, with reflections 
from high profile actors and practitioners. The focus is on action, not talk, seeking to 
provide those teaching, facilitating and leading performance training with ideas and 
practical steps to work differently. This book considers the training provider’s role in increasing representation and 
inclusivity, looking forward to a sustainable and resilient future. Whilst efforts to broaden access have had some success, 
for too long, people have felt excluded from audiences and from careers in the industry. Enabling future practitioners 
includes care of well-being, facilitating structured approaches to intimate scenes and adopting sustainable practices. 
International perspectives are captured to consider global systemic change, focussing on the core question: what next? 

POLITICS  
American Government and Politics 

Examining the Withdrawal from Afghanistan and Its Effects 
Juliane L. Oviedo 
In series: American Political, Economic, and Security Issues 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
372 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-135-4. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-176-7. $230.00 
On August 15, 2021, the Taliban entered the Afghan capital of Kabul, completing a rapid 
takeover over the country with a speed that surprised many Afghans and Americans alike. 
The Taliban’s advance came as the United States was completing the military 
withdrawal. The U.S. military and diplomatic withdrawal and evacuation operation 
concluded on August 30, 2021, with the departure of U.S. forces from Afghanistan. The 
fall of the elected Afghan government, which had been supported by billions of dollars in 
U.S. assistance over the course of nearly two decades, raises significant questions about 
past, present, and future U.S. policy. 

Intelligence Analysis: Domestic and Foreign Threats Confronting 
the Biden Administration 
John Michael Weaver, DPA (Associate Professor, Intelligence 
Analysis, York College, PA, USA) and Jennifer Yongmei Pomeroy, 
PhD (Associate Professor, Geography, York College, PA, USA) 
In series: American Political, Economic, and Security Issues 
Publication Date: 05/13/2022 
185 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-840-9. $160.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-940-6. $160.00 
The United States, as the world’s sole superpower, is seeing its position wane as China 
and Russia look to reassert themselves as global powers, especially when seeing what is 
going on regarding Taiwan and Ukraine. These are significant challenges confronting 



Social Sciences 21 

President Biden and his national security team. Moreover, there are many other security issues confronting the United 
States. This book is an amalgam of open-source intelligence analyses of countries and non-state actors from around the 
globe that could hurt the United States. Chapters in this work dissect issues using qualitative analysis techniques focusing 
on secondary data sources in order to provide an unclassified assessment of threats as seen by the United States using two 
models (the York Intelligence Red Team Model and the Federal Secondary Data Case Study Triangulation Model). The 
key audience for this book includes the 18 members of the U.S. intelligence community, members of the U.S. National 
Security Council, allies of the United States, nongovernmental organizations (NGOs) looking to provide support abroad, 
universities with international relations and intelligence analysis programs, and private sector companies considering 
expanding their operations overseas. 

Review of Capitol Police Procedures During the Capitol Attack 
Rafael B. Phillips 
In series: Government Procedures and Operations 
Publication Date: 09/29/2022 
196 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-260-3. $150.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-280-1. $150.00 
The Capitol Police is responsible for protecting the Congress, its members, staff, visitors, 
and facilities. The U.S. Capitol Police’s (Capitol Police) planning for January 6, 2021, 
did not reflect the potential for extreme violence aimed at the Capitol and did not include 
contingencies for support from other agencies. For example, although the Capitol Police 
had information protesters could be armed and were planning to target Congress, the 
Capitol Police’s plans focused on a manageable, largely nonviolent protest at the Capitol. 
 
 
 
 

Sanctions in Response to the Russian Invasion of Ukraine 
Eric Freitag 
In series: Government Procedures and Operations 
Publication Date: 09/01/2022 
301 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-154-5. $149.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-189-7. $149.00 
Sanctions are a central element of U.S. policy to counter and deter malign Russian 
behavior. The United States has imposed sanctions on Russia mainly in response to 
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, to reverse and deter further Russian aggression in Ukraine, 
and to deter Russian aggression against other countries. 
 
 

U.S. Capitol Attack: Review, Response and Financing 
Frank E. Sisson 
In series: American Political, Economic, and Security Issues 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
306 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-284-9. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-325-9. $230.00 
On January 6, 2021, the world witnessed a violent and unprecedented attack on the U.S. 
Capitol, the Vice President, Members of Congress, and the democratic process. Rioters, 
attempting to disrupt the Joint Session of Congress, broke into the Capitol building, 
vandalized and stole property, and ransacked offices. They attacked members of law 
enforcement and threatened the safety and lives of our nation’s elected leaders. 
Tragically, seven individuals, including three law enforcement officers, ultimately lost 
their lives. Chapter 1 addresses the security, planning, and response failures of the entities 
directly responsible for Capitol security along with critical breakdowns involving several 
federal agencies, particularly the Federal Bureau of Investigation (“FBI”), Department of 
Homeland Security (“DHS”), and Department of Defense (“DOD”). The United States 
faces a more dangerous period in the wake of January 6th than we did after the Oklahoma 
City bombing. This threat is real and it is, therefore, incumbent on all of us to look at the 
ways that these extremist groups fund not only their violent activities but their 
recruitment and radicalization efforts as well. To effectively disrupt domestic extremist 



Social Sciences 22 

groups, we need to better understand their financing as explained in chapter 2. Chapter 3 is a transcript of remarks by 
Attorney General Merrick B. Garland on the anniversary of the attack. 

Laws and Legislation 

Abortion Rights, Access, and Legislative Response 
Jorge P. Sandford 
In series: Government Procedures and Operations 
Publication Date: 09/15/2022 
172 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-258-0. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-294-8. $95.00 
This book looks at the threat to abortion rights and access in the United States. It 
examines attempts by state governments to restrict access to abortion care. The threat to 
abortion rights has become dire. Millions of Americans are now living in a state where 
they lack meaningful access to abortion care. The right to abortion is rendered 
meaningless without access. 
 
 
 
 

Imperative Philosophy of International Criminal Justice. Visible 
Power. Invisible Essence. 
Farhad Malekian (Uppsala, Sweden) 
In series: Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement and Corrections 
Publication Date: 01/19/2023 
281 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-366-2. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-566-6. $230.00 
This book delivers a central and dynamic interpretation of the imperative philosophy of 
international criminal justice and how it struggles to defend the body of international 
human rights law. Understanding the fundamental philosophies of both legal disciplines 
reassures the promotion of the virtue of their norms. This work examines these basic 
philosophies by analysing them through the lens of the new terms: visible power and 
invisible essence. The former term addresses jus major provisions, while the latter reveals 
the substantive essence of the existence of the ethical virtues of both legal disciplines as 
subjects of unity. The invisible reasoning contains genuine imperative moral law and 
attempts to strengthen its visible framework by preventing autocratic law. The invisible 
platform of the system of international criminal justice should always remain imperative and it should not be compromised 
through new, domineering interpretations. The ethics of the procedures of the system of international criminal courts 
should not rest on the interpretation of visible provisions promoted through authoritarian impulsive rules, rather they 
should be based on whether or not the invisible pure “jus imperative” legal justice has been given sufficient weight in the 
judgements of courts. The coherent scale of the invisible moral essence should not be shattered by incoherent visible 
morality. Reading about these novel values with the new terms: criminalvisibilism and criminalinvisibilism, as coined by 
the author, is a must. 

Powertionism in International Criminal Justice 
Farhad Malekian 
In series: Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement and Corrections 
Publication Date: 12/15/2022 
304 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-367-9. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-477-5. $230.00 
Powertionism is an innovative legal term coined by the author used to emphasize the 
greed of our governments. This greed is demonstrated through how such governments 
interpret international legal rules based on their agendas and their desire to pursue and 
strengthen their political, military, and economic interests. As a result, certain 
governments have adopted hypocritical, autocratic, egregious, and reductio ad absurdum 
standards, while other governments continue to suffer under the hegemonic policies of 
the former. Powertionism sings a song of superiority instead of one of multilateralism. 
The epidemic of powertionism first arose within the systems of international human 



Social Sciences 23 

rights law and international criminal justice when governments nominated themselves to be permanent members of the 
United Nations, Security Council, and NATO, and subsequently began imposing hypocritical sanctions upon other states. 
The existence of a number of brutal wars in different regions implies the expansion of hedonistic powertionism which has 
spawned from the concealed and cruel political interests at the national and international levels. The deceitful justification 
of the notion of powertionism prevents populations across the globe from attaining their substantive cultural, ethnic, and 
universal natural rights. This book illuminates the truth relating to the objectives of governments working to conceal the 
true nature and impact of their deadly weapons as a result of the punitive or deluded decisions made by NATO or others. 
We are compelled to promote accurate values of human rights in order to prevent large-scale massacres resulting from 
powertionist, oppressive, and unilateral judgments. We can no longer ethically consent to the domination of power, the 
waging of proxy wars, and the ambiguous incitement of the commission of international crimes by permitting the 
chauvinistic policies of powertionist governments. 

Asian Political, Social and Economic Issues 

Modern China in Transition and Development: A Panoramic View 
Yanqing Jiang, PhD (Professor, School of Economics and Finance, 
Shanghai International Studies University, Shanghai, China) and 
Yun Sun (Postgraduate Student, School of Economics and Finance, 
Shanghai International Studies University, Shanghai, China) 
In series: Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues 
Publication Date: 12/01/2022 
237 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-364-8. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-394-5. $160.00 
This is a book discussing China’s economic transition and development since the 
beginning of modern times. The book is chronologically divided into eight connected 
chapters that collectively provide a comprehensive and coherent discussion of the book’s 
focus – China’s economic transition and development in modern and contemporary 
times. However, each one of the eight chapters is sufficiently self-contained and can be 
read on its own, which potentially enhances the usefulness of the book. Chapter 1 
provides an introduction and overview. All the subsequent chapters go into detail with each one of them pertaining to a 
specific historical time period as the corresponding chapter title properly implies. Chapter 2 focuses on the period of 
transformational development of the Late Qing Dynasty and the socio-economic situation after the founding of the 
Republic of China. Chapter 3 is about the Chinese economy in wars and covers the period of the Anti-Japanese War and 
China’s War of Liberation. Chapter 4 is concerned with the economy under the early governance of the People’s Republic 
of China while Chapter 5 focuses on the subsequent twists and turns of the socialist economic construction. The longest 
chapter, Chapter 6 is devoted to the great turning point in the history of China’s socialist construction – the reform and 
opening up. The last two chapters, Chapters 7 and 8, stride into the 21st Century. Chapter 7 is about the new stage of 
China’s economy, new development strategies, completion and prospect, and the achievements of the first 12 years into the 
new century, while Chapter 8 discusses the economic new normal and the socialism with Chinese characteristics for a new 
era. 

Southeast Asia 

Mapping Out Governance: The Bangladesh Perspective 
Mohammad Mohabbat Khan, PhD (Retired Professor, Department of 
Public Administration, University of Dhaka, Former Member, 
University Grants Commission of Bangladesh, Former Member, 
Bangladesh Public Service Commission) and Jannatul Ferdous, PhD 
(Associate Professor, Department of Public Administration, Comilla 
University, Comilla, Bangladesh) 
In series: South Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues 
Publication Date: 07/27/2022 
216 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-961-1. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-040-1. $160.00 
Good governance, at present, is a widely used term. Bangladesh has maintained a steady 
economic growth rate. This book explores the governance situation in Bangladesh and 
highlights some of the key strategies to deal with the issues related to governance. The 



Social Sciences 24 

civil society of Bangladesh plays a crucial function in the institutionalization of democracy. Additionally, the NGOs, a key 
component of civil society, have continued to be enthusiastically involved in the rural community progress programs to 
enhance the well-being of the vulnerable people in rural areas. Moreover, the book also contains an analysis of 
Bangladesh's governance situation from good governance. Good governance is essential in Bangladesh because there is 
ongoing concern about the state's authority, the public sector's failure to meet citizens' needs and demands, the continuation 
of corrupt and inefficient public services, and an unfavorable business environment stifling the private sector's 
development. Finally, the idea of e-governance is discussed in this book. The advancements in Internet Technology (IT) 
can enhance service delivery efficiency. To satisfy the growing needs of today’s citizens, the government has come under 
pressure to become more efficient and transparent. This book, it is hoped, will be helpful for those policymakers, 
researchers, students, and academics interested in learning about the governance situation in Bangladesh. 

Southeast Asia: Redefined Strategic Order, Challenges and 
Impacts to Regional and Global Security 
Antonio Marquina, PhD (Chair in International Security, 
Complutense University, Madrid, Spain),María Isabel Nieto 
Fernández, PhD (Lecturer, International Relations, Complutense 
University of Madrid, Spain), Xira Ruiz Campillo, PhD (Lecturer, 
International Relations, Complutense University of Madrid, Spain), 
Soledad Segoviano Monterrubio, PhD (Professor, International 
Relations, Universidad Complutense de Madrid, Spain) and Raquel 
Barras Tejudo, PhD (Advisor & Lecturer, International Relations, 
Complutense University of Madrid, Spain) 
In series: South Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues 
Publication Date: 12/08/2022 
280 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-043-2. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-411-9. $195.00 
This book encompasses a wide range of security aspects and their transformation that will shape ASEAN in a period of 
great power competition: the blurring of ASEAN centrality, the growing importance of climate change, energy security, 
terrorism/organized crime transformation as well as digital economy and cybersecurity, considered as major regional risks 
and threats. The book shows how ASEAN is trying to be on the forefront on the in-depth global and regional discussions 
and policies on these issues. 

Politics of Europe 

Genesis, Institutions, and Instruments of the European Union: A 
Concise Guide on Euro-Multilateralism 
Anis Bajrektarevic (Chairman for International Law and Global 
Political Studies, Vienna, Austria) and Nora Wolf ( Research 
Assistant, Post-Graduate, Expert in International and European Law 
and International Politics, University of Geneva, Geneva, 
Switzerland) 
In series: Europe: Past, Present and Future 
Publication Date: 05/04/2022 
96 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-736-5. $82.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-852-2. $82.00 
This reader is designed to be a concise summary of the history of the European Union. 
Starting with the rebirth of a common European vision right after WWII, this reader will 
elaborate on all the vital events and treaties that have come to substantially shape the 
course of the European Union to the point where it is today. Due reference is devoted to the current state-of-arts of the 
Union too (critically, but fairly and objectively assessed). Even though the European Union considerably contributes to 
improved living conditions being the form and the substance for European citizens and is commonly accepted as a heavy-
weight tool on the global political stage, it is yet to fully realize its capacities. The present reader does not seek to take 
position nor to make a case that the precise institution that came to be known as the European Union shall be exempt of 
criticism and questioning. Instead, the authors wish to convey an idea and an understanding of a real-life model, an essence 
of transnational cooperation. As such, it is objectively valuable to learn it and learn from it in order to give a chance to the 



Social Sciences 25 

widest range possible of actors to fuel the current or future discussions on multilateral cooperation possibilities world-wide, 
understood here as a means to join forces in solidarity and reach common goals. 

Russia’s Invasion of Ukraine: Background Issues, Conflict 
Developments, and International Policy Responses 
Henry C. Anderson 
In series: Europe: Past, Present and Future 
Publication Date: 07/08/2022 
419 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-020-3. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-078-4. $230.00 
On February 24, 2022, Russia launched a full-scale air, land, and sea attack on the 
independent and democratic state of Ukraine. The United States and its allies around the 
world have condemned Russia’s “unprecedented military aggression” as “unprovoked 
and unjustified." The United States and allies, including the European Union (EU), EU 
members, and the United Kingdom (UK), have provided or pledged new military 
assistance to Ukraine. Members of legislatures, local governments, businesses, and the 
public in the United States and many other countries have expressed support for Ukraine 
and have condemned Russia’s invasion. This book compiles various aspects of this 
conflict and also includes some products published before the invasion that offer relevant background and context. 

Special Topics 

Theories of Geopolitics 
James Biser Whisker (Emeritus/Retired, West Virginia University, 
PA, USA) and Kevin R. Spiker, PhD (Associate Professor of Political 
Science, Ohio University, St. Clairsville, OH, USA) 
In series: Political Science and History 
Publication Date: 12/08/2022 
237 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-355-6. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-434-8. $160.00 
Using insights from critical geopolitics and cultural history, this book focuses on how the 
academic discipline of geopolitics was created, negotiated, and contested by a wide 
variety of intellectuals, practitioners, and academics. Many geopoliticians wish to begin 
by requiring that geopolitics take responsibility for its misuse in the past. Many also 
agree that this science must reconceptualize geopolitics to account for the many changes 
which have occurred in the late 20th, and early 21st, centuries. This book considers how 
geopolitical writings have been influenced by religion, iconography, and doctrine. It also considers how geopolitics has 
been reformulated in the post-World War II period. 

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 
Adolescence and Youth 

Domestic Violence and Child Abuse in Native Communities 
Caitlyn Schleinitz 
In series: Domestic Violence and Abuse 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-561-1. $135.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-600-7. $135.00 
The federal government has a unique duty to Indian Tribes to assist in the protection of the health and welfare of Native 
American people and children. Public safety in Native communities is a problem. Criminals prey on Native women and 
children and putting tribal communities in harm’s way. Tribes that opt to exercise special domestic violence criminal 
jurisdiction can cut through the legal red tape to enforce protection orders and prosecute domestic violence crimes, all 
while safeguarding defendants’ due process and constitutional rights. 
 



Social Sciences 26 

Child Safety 

Keeping Our Children Safe Online 
Joyce B. Dew 
In series: Safety and Risk in Society 
Expected Publication Date: 03/10/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-659-5. $150.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-667-0. $150.00 
Increased internet usage presents many complicated risks such as children’s online 
privacy. Growing bodies of research confirm the link between increased digital media use 
and depression and higher instances of addiction, anxiety, sleep deprivation, and obesity 
As discussed in chapter 1, the Children’s Online Privacy Protection Act(COPPA) must be 
updated to safeguard children online.  
Chapter 2 surveys how selected countries from the European Union (EU), namely France, 
Denmark, Germany, Greece, Portugal, Romania, Spain, Sweden, the United Kingdom 
(UK) and the laws of the European Union (EU) itself, provide privacy rights for children 
online. 
While social media has changed the way the world communicates, it has also created 
privacy and safety concerns. Chapter 3 discusses the benefits of social media for children 
and youth in foster care and provides tips for parents and caregivers who want to help them use social media safely. 

School Violence: Causes, Prevention and Safety Measures 
Wesley R. Brown 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 08/10/2022 
378 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-103-3. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-174-3. $230.00 
School violence is defined as the threat or use of force with the intention of causing harm, 
either at school or during school-related activities. Every year millions of K-12 students 
experience hostile behaviors including bullying, hate speech, and hate crimes while in 
school. Hostile behaviors in schools can negatively affect K-12 students’ short- and long-
term mental health, education, income, and overall well-being. In recent years, the U.S. 
Departments of Education and Justice have issued reminders to schools about their 
obligations to address harassment and discrimination. School-based prevention and 
intervention programs are designed to address a variety of issues faced by youth today, 
both within and outside of schools. 

Communication and Media Studies 

Research Advances in Communication Studies 
S. R. Savithri, PhD Former Director, Department of Speech-
Language Sciences, All India Institute of Speech & Hearing, 
Mysuru, Karnataka, India) 
In series: Research Advances in Communication Studies 
Publication Date: 06/03/2022 
355 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-527-9. $230.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-897-3. $230.00 
This book is undeniably an informative and stimulating read for students, professionals, 
educators, and researchers with an interest in speech perception. The seven engaging 
chapters in the book encourage the reader to critically analyze issues in speech perception 
research and identify relevant areas for future examination. The first chapter introduces 
speech perception and raises some fundamental challenges associated with its study. In 
the subsequent chapters, the authors gradually immerse the reader in discussions about 
the anatomy and physiology of speech perception, theories, experimental methods, 
acoustic cues, spoken word recognition and development of speech perception to cover the depth and breadth of the field. 
Examples from different languages and comparisons with extant research in English highlight universal and language-
specific aspects of speech perception. Scrutiny of research lacunae throughout the book make it a thought-provoking read. 
It calls for a collective scientific effort across languages around the world to continue unraveling the mystery of speech 
perception in human beings. 



Social Sciences 27 

The Spread of Disinformation in the Media 
Clarence B. Suhr 
In series: Media and Communications - Technologies, Policies and 
Challenges 
Publication Date: 11/10/2022 
241 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-309-9. $150.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-376-1. $150.00 
Disinformation is shared with the deliberate intent to deceive. Disinformation represents 
an intentional effort to shape or distort public perception. Chapter 1 reports on media 
outlets, such as cable news, broadcast news, and radio, and the role they play in 
disseminating disinformation and fomenting extremism. The spread of disinformation on 
social media and the deadly and dangerous effect it is having on our nation and on our 
democracy is reviewed in Chapter 2. 
 
 

Communication Studies 

Memes, Emojis, and Other Digital Signs: A Semiotic Perspective 
Marcel Danesi, Ph.D. (Professor Emeritus, Department of 
Anthropology University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada) 
In series: Media and Communications - Technologies, Policies and 
Challenges 
Publication Date: 05/04/2022 
128 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-720-4. $82.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-849-2. $82.00 
Semiotics is being applied more and more to the study of digital media, which have made 
the production and use of new sign forms a daily event—forms that seem to evanesce 
almost as quickly as they emerge. These include, especially, memes, emojis, and digital 
narratives. How are these affecting our perception of meaning? What do they imply for 
the future narration of history? These are the types of questions that will be examined in 
this book. It has been written in as non-technical a style as possible, covering the main 
aspects of traditional semiotic theory and projecting them onto the contemporary world of 
digital communications. 

Journalism 

Psychological Strategies for Journalists 
Alexandra Kitty, PhD (Cineflix, Toronto, Ontario, Canada) 
In series: Media and Communications - Technologies, Policies and 
Challenges 
Publication Date: 11/17/2022 
319 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-357-0. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-383-9. $230.00 
Legacy journalists have lacked psychological and empirical training, which resulted in 
their erosion and collapse in the eyes of the public; however, this book is the remedy for 
independent and emerging journalists who seek psychological training to offset hoaxes, 
propaganda, lies, and manipulations. What are the best practices for investigative 
journalists to deal with abusive sources? How does a journalist inform the public in 
superior ways which continue to elude traditional reporters? How does a journalist use 
analytical, emotional, and primal literacy along with biology to become a genuine news 
producer? This ground-breaking book weaves experimental and evolutionary psychology 
to give a new generation of independent journalists the tools they need to combat lies, 
manipulation, fear, and compliance while simultaneously focusing on the reporter’s own emotional and psychological well-
being. 



Social Sciences 28 

Cultural Studies  

Femininity Studies 

Gender Utopias for a Post-Apocalyptic World 
Jorge León Casero (University of Zaragoza, Zaragoza, Spain) 
In series: Gender Issues and Challenges 
Publication Date: 09/30/2022 
145 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-231-3. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-299-3. $95.00 
Since its inception in the 15th century, the modern humanist project developed in the 
West has always been linked to the utopian writings and imaginaries that have 
determined the characteristics of the supposed ideal society to be created. The 
fundamental issue is that all these projects have always emphasized the social hierarchy 
(class), heteropatriarchy (gender), territorial organization (colonialism and race) and the 
technical domain of nature (environment), regardless of whether private property of the 
means of production was defended or criticized. The current prevailing discourse, on the 
other hand, maintains a completely anti-utopian attitude from two fronts that are 
divergent in their starting points but convergent in their ultimate consequences. The first, 
with a greater presence in the environmental and technological field, is characterized by a 
dogmatic and uncompromising application of the principle of responsibility defined by Hans Jonas. The second, with 
greater application in socio-economic areas, renews the already old postulate of the “end of history” through an 
accelerationist-apocalyptic interpretation that identifies the current techno-capitalism with the hopeless collapse of human 
civilization. This book is based on the consideration that both fronts derive from a unilateral and reductionist notion of 
utopia, limited to the political-administrative character of public institutions, conceived under the public-private binarism 
of class defined during the 19th century: liberalism-capitalism vs socialism-communism. Given this position, the 
contributions collected in this book broaden the sociopolitical consideration of the utopian from an intersectional point of 
view (gender, race, class, species), identifying (the socio-symbolic organization of) sexuality as the key element from 
which to propose new utopian projects beyond the (human) binary of gender. With this background in mind, the seven 
chapters that make up this book have been divided into two non-antagonistic and non-exclusive sections. In the first, 
Gender Utopias in and against the Modern Project, three historical reflections are found that analyze and rescue some of 
the first utopian projects with a gender character conceived from a gnosological horizon and with the concepts of modern 
political theory in an attempt to expand, and make them work against, their heteropatriarchal-colonialist character, or at 
least evidence, denounce and criticize their insufficiency. 

Law and Society 

Gun Violence: An American Crisis 
Gregory C. McGee 
In series: Safety and Risk in Society 
Publication Date: 09/01/2022 
289 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-168-2. $150.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-209-2. $150.00 
This book focuses on the all-too-commonplace tragedy that is gun violence. Chapter 1 
reports on new legislation being developed to end gun violence including background 
checks, proper storage of firearms and the ban of assault rifles and ghost guns. Chapter 2 
focuses on the epidemic of gun violence, the root causes of this violence, the trauma that 
results, and the various responses being developed to end the systemic, tragic, and daily 
experience of gun violence. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 29 

Regulation of the Professions in East Asia 
Gary I. Lilienthal, PhD (Professor of Law, President of Carrington 
Rand, Goulburn, Australia) and Muhamad Hassan bin Ahmad, PhD 
(Assistant Professor of Law, IIUM Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia) 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 12/08/2022 
316 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-409-6. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-451-5. $230.00 
This book delves into the “mechanics” of the “fit and proper test”, as it functions around 
the world as de facto Imperial legislation, emanating from Western Europe, and followed 
without further analysis by systems of governance in East Asia. The meaning of the term 
“fit and proper”, for assessing people as professionals, in contrast to a well-structured 
good character test, is insufficiently specific to be used as a set of criteria for admission 
to a profession. The parties to a “fit and proper” assessment are actually the court and 
members of the public, with the court making a judgment in its own cause, and without 
the public ever participating in the assessment. A “fit and proper” assessment suggests a systemic inquiry against the 
applicant, inferring both bias and inherent public denunciation. Thus, the book contains in-depth research into these topics: 
The Fit and Proper Person Test: The Theory; The ‘Fit and Proper Person’ in Malaysia and Singapore; The Origin of the 
Professions; The Fitness and Propriety of Subaltern Groups; Délation of Character; The Stasis of Disrepute; Child Labor 
and the Subaltern Working Class; Coercive Moral Hazard. As such, this book is a frank and fearless exegesis on the 
realities of British Imperial regulation of the Professions in East Asia. 

Why Do (Some) Americans Love Their Guns? Questions and 
Answers from Both Sides. 
Michael R. Weisser (Belcherton, MA, USA) 
In series: Safety and Risk in Society 
Publication Date: 11/17/2022 
121 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-202-3. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-373-0. $82.00 
This book covers how both gun rights and gun control organizations explain and justify 
their respective positions on the ownership and use of guns in American society. It 
combines media sources, primary (previously unpublished) research by the author, 
personal experiences and organizational activities to create a balanced and 
comprehensive approach to a serious and continuous public debate. 
 

International Law 

The British Judges of the International Court of Justice: An 
Explication? The Later Jurists 
Graeme Baber, PhD (Researcher in Financial Law) 
In series: Laws and Legislation 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
377 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-735-8. $230.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-899-7. $230.00 
The monograph considers the individual and joint dissertations, separate opinions and 
dissenting opinions that British judges Sir Gerald Fitzmaurice, Sir Humphrey Waldock, 
Sir Robert Jennings, Dame Rosalyn Higgins and Sir Christopher Greenwood appended to 
Judgments and Advisory Opinions of the International Court of Justice. It provides 
information of the life of, and reviews some of the scholarship of, these judges. In the 
final chapter, the author endeavours to identify characteristics of the British judges of the 
International Court of Justice that are shared by some of all of these five jurists – together 
with their predecessors at the Court, Baron Arnold McNair and Sir Hersch Lauterpacht. 
 



Social Sciences 30 

Military and Veteran Issues 

Domestic Violence in the Military 
Michel Chesnay 
In series: Domestic Violence and Abuse 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-562-8. $135.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-599-4. $135.00 
In the United States, domestic violence, including intimate partner violence and child abuse, are significant problems that 
cause immense harm in our society. While the military’s domestic violence and child abuse incidence rates are lower than 
comparable rates in civilian communities, both intimate partners and children die every year at the hands of military 
servicemembers. The Department of Defense must not rest until they eliminate violence and abuse of intimate partners and 
children within their ranks. 

Political Science 

Authoritarian Disaster: The Duterte Regime and the Prospects for 
a Marcos Presidency 
Regletto Aldrich Imbong (Assistant Professor of Philosophy, College 
of Social Sciences, University of the Philippines Cebu, Gorordo 
Avenue, Lahug, Cebu City, Philippines) 
In series: Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues 
Publication Date: 01/26/2023 
199 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-485-0. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-539-0. $160.00 
This book investigates Duterte’s brand of authoritarianism from a multidisciplinary 
approach. It brings together views from scholars and activists from diverse disciplines 
and areas of work to look into the core of Duterte’s disastrous authoritarianism and how 
it takes specific forms in various contexts (e.g., the church, peace process, discourse, 
Lumad schools, state). The book and its contributors do not in any way hide behind the 
language of academic neutrality. What is at work here is an engaged scholarship that 
does not investigate the problem of authoritarianism from a neutral ground supposedly devoid of all values, beliefs, and 
interpretations. Rather, the book recognizes scholarship to be a political practice which aims to elucidate a theoretical 
position that intends not only to understand authoritarianism but also to imagine the prospects for a democratic future. 

International Extradition and Interstate Rendition 
James Biser Whisker (Emeritus/Retired, West Virginia University, 
Everett, PA, USA) and Kevin R. Spiker, PhD (Associate Professor, 
Political Science, Ohio University, St. Clairsville, OH, USA) 
In series: Political Science and History 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
208 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-781-5. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-029-6. $160.00 
This book demonstrates how extradition and rendition have evolved as various courts 
have spoken on and interpreted these issues. It shows how these issues are of both 
theoretical and practical importance. While careful steps have been taken to discuss 
important and relevant cases, it must be acknowledged that recent political events and 
cases warrant further discussion and will continue to develop. Nevertheless, it remains 
clear that as the world becomes more connected economically and politically, the issue of 
extradition and rendition will continue to be important in the United States and around 
the world. 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 31 

The Small Print of Human Rights: Experiences during the Pandemic from China, Ireland, 
South Africa, Turkey and Germany 
Peter Herrmann and Mao Junxiang 
In series: Human Rights – Looking Towards the Future 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-503-1. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-598-7. $82.00 
This is the second volume of the book series Human Rights – Looking Towards the Future, edited by the Human Rights 
Centre of Central South University. The book is timely not only as it deals with the pandemic, the topic dominating the 
headlines in many countries, but also because it provides five succinct analyses – from China, Ireland, South Africa, 
Turkey and about Germany – directing attention to questions about Human Rights that are commonly underexposed. 

Triumph of the Oppressed 
Laure Paquette, PhD (Department of Political Science, Lakehead 
University, Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada) 
In series: Political Science and History 
Publication Date: 09/07/2022 
133 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-055-5. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-139-2. $82.00 
The mètis is the ancient wisdom of the oppressed. This book explains how to make use of 
it to create an exceptional, organic, step-by-step type of strategy. The book examines the 
characteristics of organic strategy and how to use them: identifying a dynamic point for 
an organic strategy; choosing a fertile goal; choosing positive tactics; adapting an existing 
strategy to become organic; and reviewing its potential applications. 
 
 
 
 

Psychology 

Advances in Psychology Research. Volume 148 
Alexandra M. Columbus 
In series: Advances in Psychology Research 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
218 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-762-4. $250.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-831-7. $250.00 
This volume includes eight chapters that present recent advancements in the field of 
psychology research. Chapter One discusses strategies for the prevention of suicide in old 
age. Chapter Two considers theoretical explanations and research on the operation of 
systems of emotional regulation and self-compassion in relation to the development and 
maintenance of problematic social anxiety. Chapter Three provides an overview of the 
theoretical models that attempt to explain why people perform non-suicidal self-injury 
behaviors and the link between these behaviors and experiential avoidance. Chapter Four 
provides a public health framework for how high schools can promote effective 
adolescent suicide prevention and intervention through the implementation of multi-
tiered systems of support. Chapter Five proposes an extraction model of implicit learning 
operating from a background of semantic relations to explain how children learn to produce and understand the sentences 
of their community language. Chapter Six outlines some theoretical implications for social anxiety disorder. Chapter Seven 
aims to inspire discoveries of psychological tactics to decrease vulnerability to cyberattacks and offers suggestions for 
interventions. Finally, Chapter Eight explores how early attachment experiences affect loneliness in offenders with 
substance use disorders. 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 32 

Advances in Psychology Research. Volume 149 
Alexandra M. Columbus 
In series: Advances in Psychology Research 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
207 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-334-1. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-348-8. $250.00 
In Chapter One, a synthesis of the available theoretical and empirical data on the role of 
self-compassion in eating related concerns is addressed, while proposing a framework 
which might help researchers and practitioners to understand the possible paths 
explaining the buffer role so often hypothesized for self-compassion. Chapter Two 
analyzes the psychometric properties of the Academic Uncertainty Questionnaire (AUQ) 
in Argentinian university students during COVID-19. It addresses the impact of academic 
uncertainties on psychological well-being in Argentinian University students during 
social isolation. Chapter 3 examines recent data indicating the trend of socio-cultural 
changes exerted by the COVID-19 pandemic, leading to an increasing use of new 
information and communication technologies (NICTs), which is associated with 
problems in people's physical and psychological health, especially in the younger age group. Chapter 4 looks at basic 
theories on why false memories occur, the cross-race effect, schema’s various effects, the weapon focus effect, and the 
innocent bystander effect. Chapter 5 is a literature review to better understand the usage and misuse of morphine (MOR). 
The chapter looked into the various models of use/misuse of MOR substances, as well as its diagnostic challenges, 
screening techniques, and treatment options for MOR, heroine, and MOR sulfate abuse. Chapter 6 is a psychological 
prediction of injuries in high-performance baseball pitchers through a Bayesian network. New confirmatory studies are 
required to support and guide the psychological prevention of injuries in high-performance baseball pitchers. Chapter 7 is 
primarily focused on the elements linking depression and inflammation. Inflammation, being a defensive reaction of the 
organism, is common. In addition, it can have varied intensity and manifestation. There is an increasing amount of data 
indicating that inflammation may underlie depressive episodes. This chapter provides a detailed analysis of the factors that 
may affect mood, based primarily on the analysis of the functioning of the immune system and markers of inflammation. In 
Chapter 8, the appearance of injuries suffered by high-performance Cuban athletes, as well as the manifestation of 
resilience capacity to overcome adversity, is explored in detail. 

Lifelong Learning: Perspectives, Opportunities and Challenges 
Isaac Kofi Biney, Ph.D., Paul G. Nixon and Rebecca Kleiweg de Zwaan 
In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World 
Expected Publication Date: 03/15/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-551-2. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-579-6. $160.00 
Whilst in the eons of history the term lifelong learning may be a relatively new addition to the language, the practices and 
experiences are most certainly not. Throughout human existence people have tried to improve their living conditions by 
accomplishing their tasks in more efficient and effective ways. This can often be linked to the notion of work but lifelong 
learning, whilst important in the workplace, affects all parts of our existence. It not only aids us to understand our tasks but 
also how we fit into a wider society. Without lifelong learning our society, and we as individuals, would stagnate. It is not 
something that we always do purposively but is a part of being human. We acquire skills and knowledge and then apply 
them sometimes in unrelated scenarios. Lifelong learning has benefits not just in terms of our work but can also help in 
terms of socialization. It also has potential health benefits, for example, in terms of enhancing neuroplasticity and aiding in 
the development of emotional intelligence and empathy for others. We become more confident in what we do as we 
achieve increased knowledge and understanding through lifelong learning, as can be evidenced in many of the 
contributions in this edited collection. We all benefit from lifelong learning and have a 
role to play in both in terms of educating ourselves and a duty to help to educate others in 
order to create a better society. The contributors and editors hope that this collection can 
play even a miniscule part in that development and we have certainly been through new 
experiences that have contributed to our own lifelong learning. 

The Psychology of Self-Regulation 
Jorja Dutton 
In series: Psychology of Emotions, Motivations and Actions 
Publication Date: 12/08/2022 
259 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-416-4. $145.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-471-3. $145.00 
This book contains eight selected chapters discussing the psychology of self-regulation. 
Chapter One reviews the lessons learned from a literature review on the role of canine-
assisted interventions in the promotion of self-regulation. Chapter Two asks how the 



Social Sciences 33 

concept of self-regulation has been implemented in research on children and adolescent’s eating behavior. Chapter Three 
examines the impacts of a school-based mentoring support program on self-regulation in students who are experiencing 
school failure. Chapter Four examines the role of self-regulation and the perspective of agency in the management of 
Celiac disease. Chapter Five reviews the “hope avenue” for the school success of students with Roma background. Chapter 
Six discusses the role of parents in children’s self-regulation development by reviewing at-distance and online intervention 
programs. Chapter Seven provides a guide to enhancing students’ self-regulation. Chapter Eight examines the internal and 
external typologies of regulation in education and health contexts, focusing on regulation, de-regulation, and dys-regulation 
behaviors. 

Developmental Psychology 

Narratives: The Focus of 21st Century Psychology 
T.L. Brink, PhD (Professor, Psychology, Crafton Hills College, CA 
USA) and Victoria Karalun (Childbirth Researcher, Redlands, CA, 
USA) 
In series: Psychology Research Progress 
Publication Date: 06/24/2022 
198 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-857-7. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-015-9. $160.00 
Humans are emotional beings who feel deeply, reason occasionally, and narrate 
constantly. Narratives are the stories we tell ourselves to help us understand what we are 
feeling, thinking, and doing. Narratives help us remember the past, interpret the present, 
and prepare for the future. Narratives justify ourselves, to ourselves and to others. 
Narratives can motivate our successes, or be used to excuse our failures. To change our 
lives, we must change our narratives. This book should not be regarded as a rejection of 
traditional religion, classical philosophy, psychoanalysis, behaviorism, humanistic 
psychology, or cognitive science. These are the milestones of humanity's attempts to understand human nature. We accept 
these as the building blocks for a more complete formulation. The first chapter explains what narratives are, and why all 
narratives are not equal (and some are even dead ends). The second chapter focuses on the most important thing in the 
study of humans (their values) and why we must distinguish between the ultimate, the utilitarian, and the ulterior 
dimensions of relevance. The third chapter reviews the role of religious narratives in understanding those values 
(historically, and in the present; in society, and in individuals). The fourth chapter considers classical philosophy, 
especially logic, and how this contributes to narratives (but cannot always save us from the dead-end narratives of 
conspiracy theory and determinism). The fifth chapter charts the historical development of psychology as a science (from 
mind, to behavior, to mental processes, to narrative and willpower). The sixth chapter looks at the lifespan, and how 
narratives develop as we confront the challenges posed by our changing relationships. The seventh chapter goes into 
greater depth on the interacting roles of adulthood: spousal, parent, career, consumer. The last chapter emphasizes the need 
for resilience and transformation in order to flourish and find flow in those roles. 

Psychological Methods, Research and Statistics 

Under the Paranormal Curve: Comparing Psychology Research 
Methods to Parapsychological Popular “Science” 
Eric Charles Prichard, Ph.D. (University of Arkansas at Monticello, 
Monticello, Arkansas, USA) 
In series: Research Methodology and Data Analysis 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
90 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-243-6. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-343-3. $82.00 
This book is intended for anyone interested in psychological research, parapsychological 
topics, and students and teachers who are participating in psychology research methods 
courses. The book compares and contrasts the methodologies and approaches used by 
psychological scientists with those used by parapsychologists. In addition to covering the 
basics of correlational research, experimental research, and statistics, the book also 
discusses the often-fascinating intersection of psychology and parapsychology throughout 
history. Among other topics covered, readers will learn of William James’ involvement in 
a club of paranormal enthusiasts, the oddball world of ghost hunting, and Stanford’s history with psychic experiments. 
Readers will learn what differentiates science from pseudoscience and hopefully also learn a little about the nature of belief 
itself. 



Social Sciences 34 

Security Issues 

Global Cybercrime and Cybersecurity Laws and Regulations: 
Issues and Challenges in the 21st Century 
Shahid M. Shahidullah, PhD (Department of Sociology, Hampton 
University, Hampton, Virginia, USA), Carla D. Coates, PhD 
(Department of Criminal Justice, North Carolina AT&T State 
University, NC, USA) and Dorothy Kersha-Aerga, PhD (Department 
of Social and Behavioral Sciences, Criminal Justice Program, H 342 
Willie and Jacqueline Gilchrist Education and Psychology Complex, 
NC, USA) 
In series: Cybercrime and Cybersecurity Research 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
340 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-755-6. $230.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-854-6. $230.00 
The global Internet and cyberspace age witness a new generation of cybercriminals, hackers, cybergangs, cyber terrorists, 
and cyber sexual harassers. This phenomenon, broadly defined as cybercrimes, is the focus of this book. The International 
Telecommunication Union's Global Cyber Security Index found that about 90 percent of the world's countries have enacted 
laws and regulations to control and combat cybercrime. This book has examined some of those cyber laws and regulations 
in 12 countries, including the United States, United Kingdom, Canada, China, Russia, Japan, Singapore, Nigeria, South 
Africa, India, Pakistan, and Bangladesh. Different chapters of this book have found some common themes. First, in most of 
the countries of the world, there is an advancing process of legally criminalizing cybercrimes, including such behaviors as 
unauthorized access, use, and interception; damage and deletion of computer data; damage and destruction of computer 
networks; and dissemination and transportation of illegally obtained computer data. Second, there is high sensitivity in all 
countries studied about the security of the information infrastructure and their critical economic, political, and social 
infrastructures such as power plants, chemical industries, aviation systems, and electoral systems. Third, all forms of 
cybercrime committed by using the computer and the Internet are also defined as fraud and forgery, identity theft, cyber 
espionage, sexual harassment, cyber sexual extortion, online child pornography, and revenge pornography. One of the 
more critical themes that emerged is that no country defines cybersecurity as just a technical matter—a matter only of 
coding and decoding and encryption and decryption. Cybersecurity is also broadly perceived as a legal, political, 
organizational, and educational issue. It is perceived as a matter to be dealt with by a government in cooperation with 
international partners, potentially barring China and Russia. One of the other themes that emerged as a genuine concern is 
the rapid escalation of cyber sexual violence against women and minors. In most countries examined in this book, the 
policymakers and law enforcement believe that social media is partly responsible for increasing cyber sexual violence. 

Social Policy and Welfare 

Combating Homelessness: Support, Services and Resources 
Gary C. Wisniewski 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
384 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-277-1. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-305-1. $230.00 
On any given night hundreds of thousands of Americans are without a home, and 
millions more live in fear that their family may end up homeless in the near future. 
Homelessness is associated with myriad negative issues related to economic status, 
physical health and mental conditions, and social and emotional outcomes. These 
negative effects manifest in different ways for people who are experiencing sheltered or 
unsheltered homeless. Evidence indicates that individuals who are experiencing 
unsheltered homelessness are more vulnerable than people in shelters and deal with 
higher rates of issues related to physical and mental health and substance abuse. 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 35 

Homelessness: Challenges, Causes and Support Programs 
David C. Payne 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 10/20/2022 
344 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-278-8. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-304-4. $230.00 
Every American has the right to safe, decent, and affordable housing. Yet, homelessness 
in the United States is an unnecessary and worsening crisis. According to HUD, between 
2016 and 2020, homelessness increased in the richest nation on the planet by 6 percent, 
with more than 580,000 people, including children, experiencing homelessness in 
January of 2020. The significant economic instability brought by COVID-19 has only 
increased these numbers. 
 
 
 

The Forgotten: Missing BIPOC Women and Girls 
Marion R. Jhonson 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 10/13/2022 
256 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-295-5. $150.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-326-6. $150.00 
In 2020, 100,000 of the quarter million women and girls who went missing in the U.S. 
were black, brown, or indigenous. Black women and girls make up just 13 percent of the 
female population in the country but accounted for fully 35 percent of all missing women 
in 2020. This crisis is dire in indigenous communities. According to researchers, 
American Indian and Alaska Native (AI/AN) women in the U.S. experience higher rates 
of violence than most other women, and tribal and federal officials have stated that this 
incidence of violence constitutes a crisis. The neglect shown by the media toward cases 
involving missing and murdered women of color is a primary reason that this epidemic 
remains obscure to the public. 

The Veteran Homelessness Crisis 
Earl H. Lopez 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 10/13/2022 
190 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-276-4. $160.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-306-8. $160.00 
In 2009, the Department of Veterans Affairs committed to ending veteran homelessness 
by the end of 2015. Significant steps have been taken to get our heroes the services they 
need with, roughly, 50,000 fewer veterans experiencing homelessness than a decade ago. 
However, there is still much work still to do. Congress has continued working to improve 
the variety of Federal programs that currently exist to support homeless veterans. This 
includes permanent housing, transitional housing, prevention services, treatment, and 
employment programs. 

Youth Homelessness: Risks, Safety and Human Trafficking 
Brian E. Mach 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 10/06/2022 
366 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-273-3. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-307-5. $230.00 
Today, millions of youth across the country do not have access to a stable home. For 
many of them, the effects of homelessness are not isolated to days or weeks or months. 
Youth homelessness has long-term consequences that undermine their education, their 
safety, and their future. Youth who do not have access to the support and resources that 
come with stable housing are far more likely to drop out of school, fall prey to 
exploitation and human trafficking, and remain homeless as adults. 



Social Sciences 36 

Crime and Criminal Justice 

Tour de force of Moral Virtue in International Criminal Justice 
Farhad Malekian (Uppsala, Sweden) 
In series: Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement and Corrections 
Publication Date: 01/19/2023 
288 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-368-6. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-567-3. $195.00 
With the principle of tour de force, we refer to the use of the power of moral legality, the 
strength of statutes, and the fairness of judgments. A quantum force of moral legality and 
legal morality serves as an imperative force in the implementation of fair criminal justice, 
as well as in the prevention of future victims across the globe. Contrary to positivist 
ideas, the simple notion of morality contains within itself the very essence of 
international criminal norms. If the source of morality did not exist in the structure of our 
criminal justice, we could no longer call it criminal justice and would instead have to call 
it criminal revenge. Beyond the moral essence of international criminal justice, we also 
challenge the hidden illegality and immorality of certain attitudes. This is done in order to 
prevent acts which violate human rights law and criminal justice provisions. The codes of 
international human rights law cannot properly function without the comprehensive nature of morality which elevates the 
moral virtue of international criminal justice and strengthens the tour de force. One may observe that the principle of the 
tour de force of the moral virtue within the system of international criminal justice loses its legal power when governments 
attempt to justify their unjust decisions. This is the main reason why the major potential value of the tour de force of the 
moral virtue of human rights law and international criminal justice is not as strong as it should be. In order to achieve a 
vision of the tour de force of moral virtue, we need to establish a devoted influential ethical vision of the truth beyond 
political tradition. An unparalleled philosophical piece of literature for libraries. 

Sociology 

Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 38 
Jared A. Jaworski  
In series: Advances in Sociology Research 
Publication Date: 05/06/2022 
251 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-835-5. $250.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-890-4. $250.00 
This volume includes nine chapters that examine recent advancements in sociology 
research. Chapter One analyzes the evolutionary trend of the theorizing of corruption as a 
scientific phenomenon. Chapter Two examines innovative environmentally conscious 
businesses and systems that have arisen in Japan. Chapter Three presents studies that 
propose generic organizational culture types and criticizes and discusses them. Chapter 
Four examines the rapid transit system implemented for the 2016 Olympics. Chapter Five 
examines cross-cultural issues pertaining to end-of-life care. Chapter Six analyzes 
Trump’s decision to withdraw from the Trans-Pacific Partnership from a neoclassical 
realism framework. Chapter Seven examines how the United Nations Framework 
Convention on Climate Change, through international environmental treaties, is 
attempting to interact with North Korea so that it may embrace and internalize 
international norms, especially those pertaining to climate change and human rights. 
Chapter Eight explores how the meaning of construction takes place across audio and 
visual elements, and how the music video Man in the Mirror by Michael Jackson can be 
interpreted through multiple semiotic resources in an art class lesson. Finally, Chapter 
Nine identifies issues that can create winning enterprises such as developing an 
innovative culture, creating a customer-responsive culture, and nurturing workplace 
spirituality. 

Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 39 
Jared A. Jaworski  
In series: Advances in Sociology Research 
Publication Date: 09/21/2022 
220 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-196-5. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-235-1. $250.00 



Social Sciences 37 

This volume includes eight chapters that describe recent advances in sociology research. Chapter One reviews recent 
research conducted in educational and sports contexts via social network analysis regarding leadership, verbal 
aggressiveness, bullying and Machiavellianism in educational and sports contexts and presents the relationship among 
interpersonal attractiveness, social power and verbal aggressiveness across different educational and sports contexts. 
Chapter Two examines how the Airbnb platform mobilizes hosts’ material and immaterial resources as key elements of the 
platform infrastructure, thus building on hosts’ previous differences in terms of economic possibilities, digital 
competences, and relational networks. Chapter Three integrates findings to produce an in-depth understanding of self-
development processes implicated in changing perspectives among former gang members as they develop shared wisdom 
of their lived experiences and undergo a greater life awareness that motivates them toward intervening in the proliferation 
of gangs. Chapter Four analyzes the interplay of technological and social innovations. Chapter Five examines the role of 
parent-child connectedness and parental expectations as well as school context, school connectedness, and social support 
on youth’s delinquency, fighting, and violence. Chapter Six presents the results of an empirical study of 300 companies 
implementing innovations in the Bulgarian business reality. Chapter Seven analyzes drug consumption depending on 
whether or not the adolescent belongs to a violent or non-violent gang. Finally, Chapter Eight examines the impact of the 
colored brain model on enhancing workplace team synergy. 

Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 40 
Jared A. Jaworski  
In series: Advances in Sociology Research 
Expected Publication Date: 03/20/2023 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-548-2. $250.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-630-4. $250.00 
This volume contains ten chapters which detail advances in sociology research. Chapter One examines the well-being of 
construction professionals by modeling the root factors of job-related burnout among civil engineers at contracting 
organizations. Chapter Two is a comparative analysis of the state policy of national identity in Estonia and Latvia, focusing 
on the view of Russian ethnic minorities. Chapter Three provides a general outlook and strategies for the translation of 
cultural items. Chapter Four looks at gender inequality among individuals with minority sexual orientation, focusing on 
abuse and its factors among Filipino sexual minorities. Chapter Five reviews dating violence in adolescents in residential 
care in Spain. Chapter Six focuses on sexual orientation and mental health, specifically addressing depression and anxiety 
in Filipino gay and bisexual men. Chapter Seven examines the effect of social and economic factors which cause changes 
in work outcomes preferences among women and men in Israel. Chapter Eight looks at the influence of mentor competence 
on mentee satisfaction. Chapter Nine provides a bibliometric analysis in the web of science in the last decade to evaluate 
school failure and gender. Chapter Ten is a review of cultural differences and their impact on parental involvement among 
Jews and Arabs in Israel. 

Global Emotion Communications: Narratives, Technology, and 
Power 
Adrian Scribano (University of Buenos Aires, Buenos Aires, 
Argentina), Maximiliano E. Korstanje (University of Palermo, 
Buenos Aires, Argentina) and Antonio Rafele (University of Rome 
“La Sapienza,” Rome, Italy) 
In series: Psychology of Emotions, Motivations and Actions 
Publication Date: 12/08/2022 
253 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-269-6. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-397-6. $195.00 
The world of the 21st century develops between the paradox of the coexistence of 
millions of human beings deprived of speech, unable to express their ideas, their feelings 
or their desires, and millions of people who communicate permanently from their mobile 
devices. These new experiences, sensibilities, and emotional narratives have a particular 
flavor and color depending on the place in which they are produced. This book tries to answer the question about the 
proximity and distances between the technologies, communications, and narratives produced in different times/spaces on 
the planet. This book aims to focus on the close relationship between new technologies and the narrative of emotions, 
showing their implications for identity construction and political action. The book is divided into three discontinuous but 
interconnected parts. The first addresses, from various theoretical perspectives, the epochal transformations that are taking 
place at the crossroads between the new century, the Covid-19 pandemic, the 4.0 "revolution", and the creation, 
reproduction, and criticism of the elaboration of narratives. The second makes evident the impact of the features of this 
"new era" in and through communication products and technologies where television series, artificial intelligence, and new 
forms of power are superimposed. The third and final part focuses on pointing out how in the studies of images, the 
analysis of social policies, and creativity/expressiveness is a way to capture sensibilities, where the connections between 
emotions and narratives clearly appear in the scenario of 4.0 inquiry strategies. 



Social Sciences 38 

Reduction and Prevention of Youth Violence 
Susan T. Sanders 
In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status 
Publication Date: 09/01/2022 
208 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-133-0. $150.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-187-3. $150.00 
Law enforcement and communities are continuing to work diligently to reduce crime, but 
unfortunately, despite these efforts, violent crimes remain a serious problem in some 
communities. Notably, violence committed by or against youth is not just an issue of 
public safety but also a matter of public health. Young people whose energies are taken 
up by fearing and avoiding involvement in crime can be distracted from focusing on 
doing well in school, enjoying the comfort and safety of good health, and thriving in the 
same ways as their peers who live in safer circumstances. 
 
 

Sustaining Communities: Prospects and Challenges 
Georgios O. Tsobanoglou, PhD (Professor, Department of Sociology, 
University of the Aegean, Mytilene, Greece) and Aikaterini T. 
Kokkinou, PhD (Adjunct Lecturer, Department of Financial and 
Management Engineering, University of the Aegean, Chios, Greece) 
In series:  
Publication Date: 08/10/2022 
335 pp. 
Hardcover: 978-1-68507-893-5. $230.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-092-0. $230.00 
This book focuses on current sociological and socioeconomic issues, including recent 
developments, techniques and strategies within the current socioeconomic development 
spectrum of the 21st century. More specifically, this book presents a discussion of the 
planning and designing of a modern sustainable socioeconomic system, adequate for 
modern societies and communities, analyzing both technical and socio-cultural aspects. 
Systems that are planned and designed without considering these aspects often limit their 
efficiency or even fail. On this matter, this book fills a gap in socioeconomic literature by exploring and studying main 
dimensions of the interaction between some of the most important socioeconomic aspects and related factors (both 
theoretically and empirically). 

Special Topics 

Child Mortality in Eritrea: An Overview of History and Progress 
Fikresus Amahazion, PhD (Research Analyst, Eritrean Center for 
Strategic Studies, Asmara, Eritrea) 
In series: African Studies 
Publication Date: 07/22/2022 
161 pp. 
Softcover: 979-8-88697-041-8. $95.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-095-1. $95.00 
Across the world, today child mortality is far less common than it once was. Yet, huge 
disparities remain and improving child survival is still a matter of urgent global 
concern. However, an emerging success story is that of Eritrea, located in Northeast 
Africa. Despite limited resources, an extremely difficult regional geopolitical context, 
and an array of daunting challenges, the young country has achieved remarkable 
progress on reducing child deaths. Eritrea’s child mortality story has largely gone 
unrecognized; this book helps to fill the gap. It traces the history of child mortality in 
the country and unpacks the multifaceted factors that have helped to drive its success. 
Guided by high-quality research conducted on the ground, presenting a comprehensive review of a wide range of historical 
and current materials, and full of the latest, up-to-date data, this book contributes greatly to deepening understanding of 
child mortality and Eritrea. 



Social Sciences 39 

Intercultural Approaches to Space and Identity 
Noelia Bueno Gómez, PhD (Assistant Professor, Department of 
Geography, University of Oviedo, Florida, USA) ans Salvador Beato 
Bergua, PhD (Assistant Professor, Department of Geography, 
University of Oviedo, Florida, USA) 
In series: Cultural Studies in the Third Millennium 
Publication Date: 06/17/2022 
185 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-743-3. $95.00 
e-book: 978-1-68507-907-9. $95.00 
This book is the result of a teaching and research project that began in 2019 at the 
University of Oviedo with a view toward preparing the Expert Course on 
Interculturality, Justice and Global Change. The book is divided into 12 chapters by 14 
researchers working in philosophy, geography, literature, education and culture, and it 
aims to contribute to the understanding of the re-configurations of space and identity 
against a backdrop of global change, encounters between hegemonic and non-hegemonic cultures, new territorial dynamics 
and landscape transformation, migration and the emergence of digital spaces. The intercultural approach is cross-cutting as 
the object of theoretical reflection, as a theoretical methodology and an epistemic option and as part of the panorama that 
the research aims to conceptualize. 

Sports 

Applications of Traditional Equestrian Sports in the World 
Adem Kaya, PhD (Assistant Professor, Sport Management, Bowie 
State University, Maryland, USA) and Mehmet Turkmen, PhD 
(Director of Traditional Sports and Games Research Institute, 
Kyrgyz-Turkish Manas University, Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan, Turkey; 
Professor, Mus Alparslan University, Turkey) 
In series: Sports and Athletics Preparation, Performance, and 
Psychology 
Publication Date: 01/05/2023 
399 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-467-6. $280.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-530-7. $280.00 
Physical culture and sport, as a product of certain historical conditions for the 
development of society, form the sum of the historically revealed results of human 
spiritual activity. Equestrian games were especially popular among the Turkic peoples 
of South Siberia, Altai, the ancestral home of all Turkic peoples. The horse formed the mobile basis of the nomadic 
economy and was the personification of beauty, purity, and speed. A symbolic expression of "traditional" sovereign tribal 
authority depended on the current ruling political framework having quality horses and equestrian skills. It is easy to 
conclude that this event is formulated again with another tribe or lineage and that the leadership passes to the tribe in which 
it was formulated. It is clear that in the nomadic ancient Turkic peoples, equestrian activities were not simply an 
opportunity to reveal their "natural" fighting instincts or to express them through symbols. They are also carefully 
structured public organizations organized around societal values with broad moral and political repercussions. This book 
contains twenty chapters reviewing the cultural significance of a variety of traditional equestrian sports around the world, 
deeply examining the social impacts of the game and the cultural traditions that arise from them. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Social Sciences 40 

Fundamentals of Communication in Sports 
Dr. Can Cemal Cingi, PhD (Associate Professor, Faculty of 
Communication Sciences, Communication Design and Management 
Department, Anadolu University, Eskisehir, Turkey) 
In series: Sports and Athletics Preparation, Performance, and 
Psychology 
Publication Date: 10/06/2022 
243 pp. 
Hardcover: 979-8-88697-178-1. $195.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-279-5. $195.00 
Sports are getting more important in every individual's life besides the athletes at all 
levels. Trainers are guiding, teaching, and motivating athletes. Improving communication 
skills is very important to achieving a successful result. This book contains 
communication information for people on a broad spectrum, from those who have 
disabilities to elite athletes. It aims to increase performance capacity of athletes at all 
levels with successful communication strategies. It is also a guide for sports 
professionals, practitioners, and coaches. 

Urban Studies 

The Morphological Development of Square Victoria in Montreal 
Karim W. F. Youssef, PhD (Assistant Professor, College of 
Architecture, Visual Arts, and Design, California Baptist University, 
Riverside, CA, USA) 
In series: Urban Development and Infrastructure 
Publication Date: 07/08/2022 
118 pp. 
Softcover: 978-1-68507-910-9. $82.00 
e-book: 979-8-88697-000-5. $82.00 
Are the criteria by which to judge the validity of new interventions in the urban 
planning and the urban design of our cities, open spaces, and squares to be based on the 
historical morphological development of the place? Or is history just a tool by which 
we justify our interventions so that we may regulate the pace of the inevitable change of 
the form of our urban places to conserve the urban identity of the place and thereby the 
social and cultural identity of its inhabitants? The book traces the urban morphological 
development of Square Victoria in Montreal since its inception as a market-square and 
assesses the recent reconstruction of Square Victoria considering its historical evolution. The book follows a socio-
economic approach for the study of the downtown urban square. The urban morphological development of Square Victoria 
is divided into three major phases: the pre-industrial, the industrial, and the post-industrial. The development of Square 
Victoria is examined in relation to the larger context of socio-economic transformations of the city of Montreal. The 
market-square undergoes a double mutation. The first mutation was due to the Industrial Revolution during which the 
square was renamed Square Victoria and the hay market was transferred to another location in the city (in St. Ann’s Ward). 
It was during the Industrial Age that Square Victoria attains its mature form in the years 1930s in two steps; first Square 
Victoria becomes the commercial downtown city-center and then becomes part of the business city-center. The second 
mutation of Square Victoria was due to the Informational Technology Revolution and the new principles of modern 
urbanism. The urban development of the square suffered from this mutation with the direct result of the loss of the quality 
of enclosure and character of the square. Architects Daouste Lestage and Provencher Roy judiciously decided to retrieve 
the identity of the square by designing their interventions in conformity with the historical evolution of the square, 
especially retrieving its outstanding qualities characterizing it at its maturity in the 1930s. 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDEX 
 
 

A 
A Closer Look at Counterfeit Products, 7 
A Closer Look at Medical Debt, 7 
Abortion Rights, Access, and Legislative Response, 

22 
Advances in Business and Management. Volume 19, 

5 
Advances in Business and Management. Volume 20, 

7 
Advances in Psychology Research. Volume 148, 31 
Advances in Psychology Research. Volume 149, 32 
Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 38, 36 
Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 39, 36 
Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 40, 37 
African History: One of the Original Seven Liberal 

Arts, 15 
Apocalyptic Visions: Pandemics in Literature, Art, 

and the Movies, 17 
Authoritarian Disaster: The Duterte Regime and the 

Prospects for a Marcos Presidency, 30 

B 
Be the Change: Learning and Teaching for the 

Creative Industries, 20 
Bilingualism and its Benefits, 9 
Brands, Products, Labels and the COVID-19 

Pandemic: Impact and Perspectives, 6 

C 
Child Mortality in Eritrea: An Overview of History 

and Progress, 38 
Combating Homelessness: Support, Services and 

Resources, 34 
Construction Contracting in Malta During Wartime: 

Seeking Opportunities During a Time of 
Economic and Environmental Distress, 15 

Contemporary Challenges in Digital Education, 10 
Continuing Engineering Education Handbook, 11 
Credit Reporting: Reforms, Scoring and Policies, 4 
Cryptocurrency: Policy Issues, Financial 

Implications, and Security Risks, 8 
 

D 
Digitalization in Business: On the Road to a 

Sustainable World, 3 
Domestic Violence and Child Abuse in Native 

Communities, 25 
Domestic Violence in the Military, 30 
Dynamics of International Finance, 4 

E 
Economic and Legal Foundations of Innovative 

Development in the Digital Age, 1 
Economic Growth and Wellbeing: Evidence from 

the Belt and Road Initiative Countries, 2 
Emerson: The Philosophy of Obedience, 18 
Enhancing Experiences: Physical Education and 

Health-Related Movement for Individuals with 
Autism Spectrum Disorder, 13 

Examining the Withdrawal from Afghanistan and Its 
Effects, 20 

Explaining Phenomenology, 18 
Exploring Alternative Assessment Techniques in 

Language Classrooms, 10 
Exploring Cities and Countries of the World. 

Volume 4, 4 

F 
Fundamentals of Communication in Sports, 40 

G 
Gender Utopias for a Post-Apocalyptic World, 28 
Genesis, Institutions, and Instruments of the 

European Union: A Concise Guide on Euro-
Multilateralism, 24 

Georgian Mythology, 18 
Global Cybercrime and Cybersecurity Laws and 

Regulations: Issues and Challenges in the 21st 
Century, 34 

Global Emotion Communications: Narratives, 
Technology, and Power, 37 

Gun Violence: An American Crisis, 28 
 



Index 42 

H 
Homelessness: Challenges, Causes and Support 

Programs, 35 

I 
Imperative Philosophy of International Criminal 

Justice. Visible Power. Invisible Essence., 22 
Intelligence Analysis: Domestic and Foreign Threats 

Confronting the Biden Administration, 20 
Intercultural Approaches to Space and Identity, 39 
International Current Trends in Applied Linguistics 

and Pedagogy, 16 
International Extradition and Interstate Rendition, 30 

K 
Keeping Our Children Safe Online, 26 

L 
Leading with Passion, 5 
Libra: Facebook’s Proposed Cryptocurrency, 8 
Lifelong Learning: Perspectives, Opportunities and 

Challenges, 32 

M 
Mapping Out Governance: The Bangladesh 

Perspective, 23 
Memes, Emojis, and Other Digital Signs: A Semiotic 

Perspective, 27 
Modern China in Transition and Development: A 

Panoramic View, 23 

N 
Narratives: The Focus of 21st Century Psychology, 

33 

P 
Pandemics and Consumer Behavior, 6 
Powertionism in International Criminal Justice, 22 
Problem-Solving: Insights, Challenges, and 

Approaches, 9 
Progress in Economics Research. Volume 49, 2 
Progress in Economics Research. Volume 50, 3 
Progress in Education. Volume 73, 12 
Psychological Strategies for Journalists, 27 

R 
Reduction and Prevention of Youth Violence, 38 
Reflection: Visuality, Vision, and Time. The 

Ultimate Awareness, 19 
Regulation of the Professions in East Asia, 29 
Research Advances in Communication Studies, 26 

Review of Capitol Police Procedures During the 
Capitol Attack, 21 

Russia’s Invasion of Ukraine: Background Issues, 
Conflict Developments, and International Policy 
Responses, 25 

S 
Sanctions in Response to the Russian Invasion of 

Ukraine, 21 
School Violence: Causes, Prevention and Safety 

Measures, 26 
Social Entrepreneurship: Perspectives, Management 

and Gender Differences, 3 
Social Responsibility of Scientists in the 

Technological Age: Papers from the AAAS 
Pacific Division Symposium Hawaii, USA, 2017, 
19 

Sociolinguistics: Past, Present and Future 
Perspectives, 17 

Southeast Asia: Redefined Strategic Order, 
Challenges and Impacts to Regional and Global 
Security, 24 

Sustainability in Tourism: Understanding 
Sustainable Solutions for the Tourism Industry, 5 

Sustaining Communities: Prospects and Challenges, 
38 

T 
The British Judges of the International Court of 

Justice: An Explication? The Later Jurists, 29 
The Forgotten: Missing BIPOC Women and Girls, 

35 
The Future of E-Commerce, 8 
The Future of Medical Education, 14 
The Future of Online Education, 11 
The Life and Times of the World’s Most Famous 

Female Scientists, 14 
The Lighter Classics in Music: A Comprehensive 

Guide to Musical Masterworks in a Lighter Vein, 
17 

The Mind Has Mountains: The Germanic Mystics 
from 1100-1960, 16 

The Morphological Development of Square Victoria 
in Montreal, 40 

The Pathway Towards Low Carbon Schools: 
Criteria, Targets and Solutions, 14 

The Psychology of Self-Regulation, 32 
The Small Print of Human Rights: Experiences 

during the Pandemic from China, Ireland, South 
Africa, Turkey and Germany, 31 

The Spread of Disinformation in the Media, 27 
The Veteran Homelessness Crisis, 35 
Theories of Geopolitics, 25 
Triumph of the Oppressed, 31 
 



Index 43 

U 
U.S. Capitol Attack: Review, Response and 

Financing, 21 
Under the Paranormal Curve: Comparing 

Psychology Research Methods to 
Parapsychological Popular “Science”, 33 

Undergraduate Research Perceptions and 
Experiences: A New Zealand Study, 13 

 
 
 
 
 

W 
Who Will Pay to Save the Planet? The. $100 Trillion 

Question, 1 
Why Do (Some) Americans Love Their Guns? 

Questions and Answers from Both Sides., 29 

Y 
Youth Homelessness: Risks, Safety and Human 

Trafficking, 35 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 45 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DISTRIBUTORS 
 
Europe 
Gazelle Book Services, Ltd. 
White Cross Mills 
Hightown 
Lancaster, LA1 1XS 
ENGLAND 
Tel +44 (0)1524 528524 
Fax +44 (0)1524 528510 
E-mail: sales@gazellebookservices.co.uk 
 
South East Asia 
Mr. Shadli Abdullah 
Books International (M) Sdn.Bhd 
75-1 Jalan Seri Utara 1 
Kipark Business Avenue 
Sri Utara Off Jalan Ipoh-Rawang 
Kuala Lumpur 68100, 
Malaysia 
Tel : 603 – -6259-4576  
Fax : 603 – 6259-4578 
 
 
 





 47 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AGENTS 
 
 
Latin America, Caribbean & Brazil 
Mr. Ethan Atkins 
Email: ethan.atkin@catamountcontent.com 
Email: carlosh@catamountinternational.com 
www.catamountinternational.com 
Catamount International 
32 Main Street #221 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Tel: 917-512-1962 
Fax: (917) 477 – 6392 
 
Korea 
Ms. Sunny Cheong  
Sales Representative 
Wise Book Solutions 
#1607,143 Dongil-Ro 
Sungdong-Ku 
Seoul, 04799 
KOREA 
Tel: 822 499 4301 
Fax: 822 499 4363 
Email: Sunnycheong88@naver.com 
 
Philippines 
Tony Sagun 
International Publishers Sales Agents 
CRW Marketing Services for Publishers, Inc  
01 Topaz Road, Greenheights, Barangay,  
San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal, 1920 
Philippines  
Tel: 632 660 5480 and 632 584 8448 
Fax: 632 213 0651 
Email: tonysagun@crwbooks.com 
 
Japan 
Midori Oba 
Publishers Representative 
MK International Ltd. 
President 
MK International Ltd. 
Kanda Ogawa-cho 3-2-3F, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo, 101-0052 
Tel: 81-3-3518-9181 
Fax: 81-3-3518-9523 
JAPAN Tel: 049-275-3287  
Fax: 049-275-3285; 
E-mail: mkinter@alto.ocn.ne.jp 
 
 
 

China, Taiwan, Hong Kong & Macao 
China Publishers Services Ltd 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. 
Hong Kong SAR 
Mr. Ben Bai  
Mobile: 86 18910752902 
Email: benbai@cps-hk.com 
Ms. Annie Zuo 
Mobile: 86 13911771972 
Ms. Helen Fung 
Tel.: 2491 1436 
Email: hkcps@biznetvigator.com 
 
Middle East and the Mediterranean 
Bahrain, Cyprus, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Jordan, Kuwait, 
Lebanon, Malta, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Syria, Turkey, 
Yemen and United Arab Emirates  
Richard C. Cowl, Director 
IPS ME Ltd. 
PO Box 27533, Dubai, UAE 
Tel.: +971 4 238 4001 / 2 
Mobile: +971 50 652 4746 
Fax.: +971 4 238 4005 
Email: rc@ipsme.com 
Web: www.ipsme.com 
 
North Africa 
Algeria, Libya, Morocco, Tunisia, 
Richard C. Cowl, Director 
IPS ME Ltd. 
PO Box 27533, Dubai, UAE 
Tel.: +971 4 238 4001 / 2 
Mobile: +971 50 652 4746 
Fax.: +971 4 238 4005 
Email: rc@ipsme.com 
Web: www.ipsme.com 
 
New Asia 
Afghanistan, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Georgia, Kazakhstan, 
Kyrgyzstan, Pakistan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan and 
Uzbekistan  
Richard C. Cowl, Director 
IPS ME Ltd. 
PO Box 27533, Dubai, UAE 
Tel.: +971 4 238 4001 / 2 
Mobile: +971 50 652 4746 
Fax.: +971 4 238 4005 
Email: rc@ipsme.com 
Web: www.ipsme.com 
 

mailto:Sunnycheong88@naver.com
mailto:mkinter@alto.ocn.ne.jp
mailto:rc@ipsme.com
http://www.ipsme.com/
mailto:rc@ipsme.com
http://www.ipsme.com/
mailto:rc@ipsme.com
http://www.ipsme.com/


Agents 48 

India 
Ravindra Saxena 
Sara Books Pvt Ltd, 
302 A, Vardaan House 
7/28, Ansari Road, Daryaganj 
New Delhi, 110002, India 
Email: ravindrasaxena@sarabooksindia.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ravindrasaxena@sarabooksindia.com


 49 

 

 
 
 
 





 51 

 

2023 
JOURNAL 

SUBSCRIPTION 
PRICE LIST 

Nova Science Publishers, Inc. 
415 Oser Avenue, Suite N 

Hauppauge, New York, 11788-3637, U.S.A. 
Phone: (631) 231-7269, Fax: (631) 231-8175 

E-mail: journals@novapublishers.com 
Web: www.novapublishers.com 

 

ISSN Journal Title 2022 Volume Frequency 
Print 

Subscription 
Online 

Subscription  

Print AND 
Online 

Subscription 

1939–5930 International Journal of Child and Adolescent Health 16 Quarterly $450 $450 $675 

1939–5965 
International Journal of Child Health and Human 
Development 16 Quarterly $450 $450 $675 

1054–853X 
International Journal of Energy, Environment and 
Economics 

31 Quarterly $1,250 $1,250 $1,875 

2191-1231 
International Journal on Disability and Human 
Development 22 Quarterly $495 $495 $742 

1947–4989 International Public Health Journal 15 Quarterly $395 $395 $592 

1939–5868 Journal of Alternative Medicine Research 15 Quarterly $395 $395 $592 

1939–5914 Journal of Pain Management 16 Quarterly $420 $420 $630 

1049–7714 
Russia, China and Eurasia - Social, Historical and 
Cultural Issues 

39 Quarterly $1,350 $1,350 $2,025 

1556–4002 World Heart Journal 15 Quarterly $595 $595 $892 
* PLEASE ADD THE FOLLOWING SHIPPING AND HANDLING CHARGES FOR ALL PRINT SUBSCRIPTIONS 
 

• USA, Canada, and Mexico: Add $50 per volume. 
• All Other Countries: Add $70 per volume. 

 
 
 




	Contents
	Business and Economics
	Accounting
	Corporate Finance

	Who Will Pay to Save the Planet? The. $100 Trillion Question
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	Economics
	Economic and Legal Foundations of Innovative Development in the Digital Age
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	Economic Growth and Wellbeing: Evidence from the Belt and Road Initiative Countries
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	Progress in Economics Research. Volume 49
	In series: Progress in Economics Research

	Progress in Economics Research. Volume 50
	In series: Progress in Economics Research

	Entrepreneurship
	Digitalization in Business: On the Road to a Sustainable World
	In series: Business Issues, Competition and Entrepreneurship

	Social Entrepreneurship: Perspectives, Management and Gender Differences
	In series: Business Issues, Competition and Entrepreneurship

	Finance and Investments
	Credit Reporting: Reforms, Scoring and Policies
	In series: Financial Institutions and Services
	International Finance

	Dynamics of International Finance
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	Industries
	Tourism and Hospitality

	Exploring Cities and Countries of the World. Volume 4
	In series: Exploring Cities and Countries of the World

	Sustainability in Tourism: Understanding Sustainable Solutions for the Tourism Industry
	In series: Hospitality, Tourism and Marketing Studies

	Management
	Advances in Business and Management. Volume 19
	In series: Advances in Business and Management

	Leading with Passion
	In series: Management Science - Theory and Applications

	Marketing and Sales
	Brands, Products, Labels and the COVID-19 Pandemic: Impact and Perspectives
	In series: Management Science - Theory and Applications
	Consumer Behavior

	Pandemics and Consumer Behavior
	In series: Marketing and Operations Management Research

	Special Topics
	A Closer Look at Counterfeit Products
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	A Closer Look at Medical Debt
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	Advances in Business and Management. Volume 20
	In series: Advances in Business and Management

	Cryptocurrency: Policy Issues, Financial Implications, and Security Risks
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	Libra: Facebook’s Proposed Cryptocurrency
	In series: Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives

	The Future of E-Commerce
	In series: Organization, Business and Management


	Education
	Assessment, Evaluation and Research Methods
	Problem-Solving: Insights, Challenges, and Approaches
	In series:

	Bilingual Education
	Bilingualism and its Benefits
	In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World

	Exploring Alternative Assessment Techniques in Language Classrooms
	In series: Languages and Linguistics

	Distance Education
	Contemporary Challenges in Digital Education
	In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World
	eLearning

	The Future of Online Education
	In series: Advancements in Learning and Instruction

	General Education
	Continuing Engineering Education Handbook
	In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World

	Progress in Education. Volume 73
	In series: Progress in Education

	Undergraduate Research Perceptions and Experiences: A New Zealand Study
	In series: University Teaching and Faculty Development

	Physical Education
	Enhancing Experiences: Physical Education and Health-Related Movement for Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder
	In series: Physical Fitness, Diet and Exercise

	Special Topics
	The Future of Medical Education
	In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World

	The Pathway Towards Low Carbon Schools: Criteria, Targets and Solutions
	In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World


	Humanities
	History
	The Life and Times of the World’s Most Famous Female Scientists
	In series: Distinguished Men and Women of Science, Medicine and the Arts
	African History

	African History: One of the Original Seven Liberal Arts
	In series: African Studies
	European History

	Construction Contracting in Malta During Wartime: Seeking Opportunities During a Time of Economic and Environmental Distress
	In series: Europe: Past, Present and Future

	The Mind Has Mountains: The Germanic Mystics from 1100-1960
	In series: Historical Figures

	Linguistics
	International Current Trends in Applied Linguistics and Pedagogy
	In series: Languages and Linguistics

	Sociolinguistics: Past, Present and Future Perspectives
	In series: Languages and Linguistics
	Language and Literature

	Apocalyptic Visions: Pandemics in Literature, Art, and the Movies
	In series: Advances in the Arts

	Musicology
	The Lighter Classics in Music: A Comprehensive Guide to Musical Masterworks in a Lighter Vein
	In series: Fine Arts, Music and Literature

	Philosophy
	Emerson: The Philosophy of Obedience
	In series: World Philosophy

	Explaining Phenomenology
	In series: World Philosophy

	Georgian Mythology
	In series: Georgian Classics

	Reflection: Visuality, Vision, and Time. The Ultimate Awareness
	In series: World Philosophy

	Social Responsibility of Scientists in the Technological Age: Papers from the AAAS Pacific Division Symposium Hawaii, USA, 2017
	In series: Ethical Issues in the 21st Century

	Special Topics
	Be the Change: Learning and Teaching for the Creative Industries
	In series: Advances in the Arts


	Politics
	American Government and Politics
	Examining the Withdrawal from Afghanistan and Its Effects
	In series: American Political, Economic, and Security Issues

	Intelligence Analysis: Domestic and Foreign Threats Confronting the Biden Administration
	In series: American Political, Economic, and Security Issues

	Review of Capitol Police Procedures During the Capitol Attack
	In series: Government Procedures and Operations

	Sanctions in Response to the Russian Invasion of Ukraine
	In series: Government Procedures and Operations

	U.S. Capitol Attack: Review, Response and Financing
	In series: American Political, Economic, and Security Issues
	Laws and Legislation

	Abortion Rights, Access, and Legislative Response
	In series: Government Procedures and Operations

	Imperative Philosophy of International Criminal Justice. Visible Power. Invisible Essence.
	In series: Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement and Corrections

	Powertionism in International Criminal Justice
	In series: Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement and Corrections

	Asian Political, Social and Economic Issues
	Modern China in Transition and Development: A Panoramic View
	In series: Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues
	Southeast Asia

	Mapping Out Governance: The Bangladesh Perspective
	In series: South Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues

	Southeast Asia: Redefined Strategic Order, Challenges and Impacts to Regional and Global Security
	In series: South Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues

	Politics of Europe
	Genesis, Institutions, and Instruments of the European Union: A Concise Guide on Euro-Multilateralism
	In series: Europe: Past, Present and Future

	Russia’s Invasion of Ukraine: Background Issues, Conflict Developments, and International Policy Responses
	In series: Europe: Past, Present and Future

	Special Topics
	Theories of Geopolitics
	In series: Political Science and History


	Social and Behavioral Sciences
	Adolescence and Youth
	Domestic Violence and Child Abuse in Native Communities
	In series: Domestic Violence and Abuse

	Child Safety
	Keeping Our Children Safe Online
	In series: Safety and Risk in Society

	School Violence: Causes, Prevention and Safety Measures
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	Communication and Media Studies
	Research Advances in Communication Studies
	In series: Research Advances in Communication Studies

	The Spread of Disinformation in the Media
	In series: Media and Communications - Technologies, Policies and Challenges
	Communication Studies

	Memes, Emojis, and Other Digital Signs: A Semiotic Perspective
	In series: Media and Communications - Technologies, Policies and Challenges
	Journalism

	Psychological Strategies for Journalists
	In series: Media and Communications - Technologies, Policies and Challenges

	Cultural Studies
	Femininity Studies

	Gender Utopias for a Post-Apocalyptic World
	In series: Gender Issues and Challenges

	Law and Society
	Gun Violence: An American Crisis
	In series: Safety and Risk in Society

	Regulation of the Professions in East Asia
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	Why Do (Some) Americans Love Their Guns? Questions and Answers from Both Sides.
	In series: Safety and Risk in Society
	International Law

	The British Judges of the International Court of Justice: An Explication? The Later Jurists
	In series: Laws and Legislation

	Military and Veteran Issues
	Domestic Violence in the Military
	In series: Domestic Violence and Abuse

	Political Science
	Authoritarian Disaster: The Duterte Regime and the Prospects for a Marcos Presidency
	In series: Asian Political, Economic and Social Issues

	International Extradition and Interstate Rendition
	In series: Political Science and History

	The Small Print of Human Rights: Experiences during the Pandemic from China, Ireland, South Africa, Turkey and Germany
	In series: Human Rights – Looking Towards the Future

	Triumph of the Oppressed
	In series: Political Science and History

	Psychology
	Advances in Psychology Research. Volume 148
	In series: Advances in Psychology Research

	Advances in Psychology Research. Volume 149
	In series: Advances in Psychology Research

	Lifelong Learning: Perspectives, Opportunities and Challenges
	In series: Education in a Competitive and Globalizing World

	The Psychology of Self-Regulation
	In series: Psychology of Emotions, Motivations and Actions
	Developmental Psychology

	Narratives: The Focus of 21st Century Psychology
	In series: Psychology Research Progress
	Psychological Methods, Research and Statistics

	Under the Paranormal Curve: Comparing Psychology Research Methods to Parapsychological Popular “Science”
	In series: Research Methodology and Data Analysis

	Security Issues
	Global Cybercrime and Cybersecurity Laws and Regulations: Issues and Challenges in the 21st Century
	In series: Cybercrime and Cybersecurity Research

	Social Policy and Welfare
	Combating Homelessness: Support, Services and Resources
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	Homelessness: Challenges, Causes and Support Programs
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	The Forgotten: Missing BIPOC Women and Girls
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	The Veteran Homelessness Crisis
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	Youth Homelessness: Risks, Safety and Human Trafficking
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status
	Crime and Criminal Justice

	Tour de force of Moral Virtue in International Criminal Justice
	In series: Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement and Corrections

	Sociology
	Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 38
	In series: Advances in Sociology Research

	Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 39
	In series: Advances in Sociology Research

	Advances in Sociology Research. Volume 40
	In series: Advances in Sociology Research

	Global Emotion Communications: Narratives, Technology, and Power
	In series: Psychology of Emotions, Motivations and Actions

	Reduction and Prevention of Youth Violence
	In series: Social Issues, Justice and Status

	Sustaining Communities: Prospects and Challenges
	In series:

	Special Topics
	Child Mortality in Eritrea: An Overview of History and Progress
	In series: African Studies

	Intercultural Approaches to Space and Identity
	In series: Cultural Studies in the Third Millennium

	Sports
	Applications of Traditional Equestrian Sports in the World
	In series: Sports and Athletics Preparation, Performance, and Psychology

	Fundamentals of Communication in Sports
	In series: Sports and Athletics Preparation, Performance, and Psychology

	Urban Studies
	The Morphological Development of Square Victoria in Montreal
	In series: Urban Development and Infrastructure



	Index
	Distributors
	Agents
	Latin America, Caribbean & Brazil
	Philippines
	Japan
	China, Taiwan, Hong Kong & Macao
	Middle East and the Mediterranean
	North Africa
	New Asia




